

DRAFT BASIC ASSESSMENT REPORT: Basic Assessment for the Proposed Development of Electrical Grid Infrastructure to support the proposed nine 175 MW Solar Photovoltaic Facilities and associated Infrastructure (i.e. Witte Wall PV 1, Witte Wall PV 2, Grootfontein PV 1, Grootfontein PV 2, Grootfontein PV 3, Hoek Doornen PV 1, Hoek Doornen PV 3, and Hoek Doornen PV 4), near Touws River, Western Cape

Appendix F: Specialist Declarations of Interest

Declaration of Johann Lanz: Agriculture Compliance Statement

1	environmental affairs
	Department: Environmental Affairs REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

DETAILS OF THE SPECIALIST, DECLARATION OF INTEREST AND UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH

File Reference Number: NEAS Reference Number: Date Received:

(For official use only)	
DEA/EIA/	
e (10.000	

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

PROJECT TITLE

THE PROPOSED WITTE WALL 1 AND 2 SOLAR PV FACILITIES AND THEIR ASSOCIATED ELECTRICAL GRID INFRASTRUCTURE NEAR TOUWS RIVER, WESTERN CAPE PROVINCE

Kindly note the following:

- This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental
 Assessment Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or
 produced by the Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at
 https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

Departmental Details

Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations Private Bag X447 Pretoria 0001

Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations Environment House 473 Steve Biko Road Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at: EIAAdmin@environment.gov.za

	pecialist,	Declaration	and	Undertaking	Unde
Oath					

DRAFT BASIC ASSESSMENT REPORT: Basic Assessment for the Proposed Development of Electrical Grid Infrastructure to support the proposed nine 175 MW Solar Photovoltaic Facilities and associated Infrastructure (i.e. Witte Wall PV 1, Witte Wall PV 2, Grootfontein PV 1, Grootfontein PV 2, Grootfontein PV 3, Hoek Doornen PV 1, Hoek Doornen PV 3, and Hoek Doornen PV 4), near Touws River, Western Cape

Mamai	Johann Lanz - Soil Scient	tist			
	Contribution level (indicate 1 to 8 or non-	4	Percentag Procurem	ent	100%
	compliant) Johann Lanz		recognitio	n	
Specialist name: Specialist Qualifications:	M.Sc. (Environmental Geo	ochemistry)			
	Registered Professional N		st		
affiliation/registration:	Member of the Soil Science	ce Society of	South Africa		
Physical address:	1a Wolfe Street, Wynberg				
Postal address:	1a Wolfe Street, Wynberg			202 027 0	040
Postal code:	7800	Cell Fax		082 927 9	ses a fax? I don't
	082 927 9018 johann@johannlanz.co.za			VIIO Suii U	ses a lax: 1 doint
I will perform the work an objective manner, e findings that are not fa I declare that there are	at – at specialist in this application crelating to the application even if this results in view vourable to the applicant; re no circumstances that ivity in performing such w	information in purposes and Signate	es of this ap	eitted or oplication	der oath / affirm that all to be submitted for is true and correct.
	onducting the specialist r		Var Sail	Scientist	(sole proprietor)
	ation, including knowled	. , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		Scientisc	(Sole proprietor)
	and any guidelines that	Hame	of Company		
relevance to the propo		· `	$a \cdot L \cdot a$	19	7-
	Act, Regulations and all	other -	7 127	100	(D
applicable legislation;	Act, regulations and an	other Date	V	ţ	
	engage in, conflicting into	orosts	.\		
in the undertaking of the		/			
		d the)	0.0	1001 man (91)
competent authority	se to the applicant and	gignat	ure of the Co	ommissio	ner of Oaths
	all material information i				
	onably has or may have	20	10.09.	29	
Acres and acres acres and acres acres and acres	g - any decision to be	Date			
	application by the comp				
	bjectivity of any report, p				
	red by myself for submiss	ion to			
the competent authorit	ty;				
all the particulars furn	nished by me in this form	m are			
true and correct; and					
I realise that a false de	claration is an offence in	terms			
of regulation 48 and is	punishable in terms of se	ection			
24F of the Act				SHI	D-AFRIKAANSE POLISIEDI
24r of the ACC				301	STATION COMMUNICER
24F of the act					PARAMETER FAMILIES
tuny					Platford Characteristic
Luny					2 9 SEP 2023
ignature of the Specialist	(sole proprietor)				

Details of Specialist, Declaration and Undertaking Under Oath

Page 2 of 2

DRAFT BASIC ASSESSMENT REPORT: Basic Assessment for the Proposed Development of Electrical Grid Infrastructure to support the proposed nine 175 MW Solar Photovoltaic Facilities and associated Infrastructure (i.e. Witte Wall PV 1, Witte Wall PV 2, Grootfontein PV 1, Grootfontein PV 2, Grootfontein PV 3, Hoek Doornen PV 1, Hoek Doornen PV 3, and Hoek Doornen PV 4), near Touws River, Western Cape



DETAILS OF THE SPECIALIST, DECLARATION OF INTEREST AND UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH

File Reference Number: NEAS Reference Number: Date Received:

(For official use only)	
DEA/EIA/	

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

PROJECT TITLE

THE PROPOSED GROOTFONTEIN 1, 2 AND 3 SOLAR PV FACILITIES AND THEIR ASSOCIATED ELECTRICAL GRID INFRASTRUCTURE NEAR TOUWS RIVER, WESTERN CAPE PROVINCE

Kindly note the following:

- This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental
 Assessment Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or
 produced by the Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at
 https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

Departmental Details

Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations Private Bag X447 Pretoria 0001

Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations Environment House 473 Steve Biko Road Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at: Email: EIAAdmin@environment.gov.za

DRAFT BASIC ASSESSMENT REPORT: Basic Assessment for the Proposed Development of Electrical Grid Infrastructure to support the proposed nine 175 MW Solar Photovoltaic Facilities and associated Infrastructure (i.e. Witte Wall PV 1, Witte Wall PV 2, Grootfontein PV 1, Grootfontein PV 2, Grootfontein PV 3, Hoek Doornen PV 1, Hoek Doornen PV 2, Hoek Doornen PV 3, and Hoek Doornen PV 4), near Touws River, Western Cape

Specialist Company Name:	Johann Lanz - Soil Scienti	st				
B-BBEE	Contribution level (indicate 1 to 8 or non-	4		Percent		100%
	compliant)			recognit	ion	
Specialist name:	Johann Lanz	chamic	to.()			
ecialist Qualifications: Professional	M.Sc. (Environmental Geo Registered Professional N			1		
affiliation/registration:	Member of the Soil Science				a	
Physical address:	1a Wolfe Street, Wynberg,					
Postal address:	1a Wolfe Street, Wynberg,	Cape 1		7800		
Postal code:	7800		Cell:		082 927 9	
Telephone:	082 927 9018 johann@johannlanz.co.za		Fax:		vvno stili t	ises a fax? I don't
ECLARATION BY TH	E SPECIALIST	3.	UND	ERTAKII	NG UNDER	OATH/ AFFIRMATION
hann Lanz, declare t	nat -	1.	lohai	n Lanz	swear un	der oath / affirm that all
act as the independe	ent specialist in this applicat					to be submitted for
will perform the wo	rk relating to the application			0.0190000000000000000000000000000000000	, ,	is true and correct.
an objective manner,	even if this results in views			-	1	
indings that are not f	avourable to the applicant;	~	\leq	40	mul	
•	are no circumstances that	may c	ianatu	To de the	Specialist	
	tivity in performing such we		ignatu	e or yne	specialist	
	conducting the specialist re			//	:: C-!	(li-to)
트리) - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -					(sole proprietor)
	ication, including knowledg		ame o	f Compar	ıy	
	and any guidelines that	nave	20	110	10.	_
relevance to the prop			2	104	120	D
will comply with the applicable legislation;	e Act, Regulations and all o	other D	ate	1	1	
				1		
I have no, and will no	t engage in, conflicting inte	rests	/			
in the undertaking of	t engage in, conflicting inte the activity;		1	1	7: 0	10A man Call
in the undertaking of	t engage in, conflicting inte the activity;		d ignatu	re of the	Commissio	ner of Oaths
in the undertaking of I undertake to discl	t engage in, conflicting inte	the g	ignatu	re of the	ر Commissio	ner of Oaths
in the undertaking of I undertake to discl competent authority	t engage in, conflicting inte the activity; ose to the applicant and all material information in	the g				ner of Oaths
in the undertaking of I undertake to discl competent authority possession that reas	t engage in, conflicting inte the activity; ose to the applicant and all material information in conably has or may have	the g	202	re of the		nod man (gd.
in the undertaking of I undertake to discl competent authority possession that reas potential of influenci	t engage in, conflicting inte the activity; ose to the applicant and all material information in sonably has or may have ng - any decision to be t	the g n my the taken n				ner of Oaths
in the undertaking of I undertake to discle competent authority possession that reas potential of influenci with respect to the	t engage in, conflicting inte the activity; ose to the applicant and all material information in sonably has or may have ng - any decision to be t application by the comp	the go the taken betent	202			nod man (gd.
in the undertaking of I undertake to discle competent authority possession that reas potential of influenci with respect to the authority; and - the o	t engage in, conflicting inte the activity; ose to the applicant and all material information in sonably has or may have ng - any decision to be t application by the compobjectivity of any report, plant	the g n my the taken D etent an or	202			nod man (gd.
in the undertaking of I undertake to discle competent authority possession that reas potential of influenci with respect to the authority; and - the document to be preparations.	t engage in, conflicting inte the activity; ose to the applicant and all material information in sonably has or may have ng - any decision to be t application by the compo objectivity of any report, pla ared by myself for submissi	the g n my the taken D etent an or	202			ner of Oaths
in the undertaking of I undertake to discle competent authority possession that reas potential of influenci with respect to the authority; and - the document to be preparathe the competent author	t engage in, conflicting inte the activity; ose to the applicant and all material information in sonably has or may have ng - any decision to be t application by the compo objectivity of any report, pla ared by myself for submissi- ity;	the grant my the taken between taken or on to	202			ner of Oaths
in the undertaking of undertake to discluding the competent authority possession that reasonable influence with respect to the authority; and the competent authorial the particulars full the particulars full	t engage in, conflicting inte the activity; ose to the applicant and all material information in sonably has or may have ng - any decision to be t application by the compo objectivity of any report, pla ared by myself for submissi	the grant my the taken between taken or on to	202			ner of Oaths
in the undertaking of I undertake to discle competent authority possession that reas potential of influenci with respect to the authority; and - the of document to be preparathe the competent authorial the particulars ful true and correct; and	t engage in, conflicting inte the activity; ose to the applicant and all material information in conably has or may have ng - any decision to be to application by the compo- bipectivity of any report, pla- ared by myself for submissi- ity; mished by me in this form	I the grant my e the caken Detent an or on to	202			ner of Oaths
in the undertaking of I undertake to discle competent authority possession that reas potential of influenci with respect to the authority; and - the of document to be preparate the competent authorial all the particulars full true and correct; and realise that a false d	t engage in, conflicting inte the activity; ose to the applicant and all material information in conably has or may have ing - any decision to be to application by the compro- bijectivity of any report, play ared by myself for submissi- city; mished by me in this form	the grant my er the caken or etent on to are erms	202			ner of Oaths
in the undertaking of I undertake to discle competent authority possession that reast potential of influenci with respect to the authority; and - the of document to be preparate the competent authorical all the particulars full true and correct; and I realise that a false do of regulation 18 and is	t engage in, conflicting inte the activity; ose to the applicant and all material information in conably has or may have ng - any decision to be to application by the compo- bipectivity of any report, pla- ared by myself for submissi- ity; mished by me in this form	the grant my er the caken or etent on to are erms	202			ner of Oaths
in the undertaking of undertake to disciple to the competent authority possession that reason with respect to the authority; and the cocument to be preparticulars full the particulars full realise that a false dof regulation (18) and in the competent authority (18) and in the compe	t engage in, conflicting inte the activity; ose to the applicant and all material information in conably has or may have ing - any decision to be to application by the compro- bijectivity of any report, play ared by myself for submissi- city; mished by me in this form	the grant my er the caken or etent on to are erms	202		29	
in the undertaking of undertake to disciple to the competent authority possession that reason with respect to the authority; and the cocument to be preparticulars full the particulars full realise that a false dof regulation (18) and in the competent authority (18) and in the compe	t engage in, conflicting inte the activity; ose to the applicant and all material information in conably has or may have ing - any decision to be to application by the compro- bijectivity of any report, play ared by myself for submissi- city; mished by me in this form	the grant my er the caken or etent on to are erms	202		29	D-AFRIKAANSE POLISIEDI
in the undertaking of undertake to discle competent authority possession that reas potential of influenci with respect to the authority; and - the of document to be preparate the competent authorical all the particulars full true and correct; and realise that a false do for regulation (18) and in the second (18) and in the particulars full the particular the particula	t engage in, conflicting inte the activity; ose to the applicant and all material information in conably has or may have ing - any decision to be to application by the compro- bijectivity of any report, play ared by myself for submissi- city; mished by me in this form	the grant my er the caken or etent on to are erms	202		29	D-AFRIKAANSE POLISIEDI
in the undertaking of I undertake to discle competent authority possession that reaspotential of influenci with respect to the authority; and - the odocument to be prepathe competent authorial the particulars full trealise that a false dof regulation (8) and it 24F of the act	t engage in, conflicting inte the activity; ose to the applicant and all material information in sonably has or may have ng - any decision to be t application by the compo objectivity of any report, pla ared by myself for submissi- ity; mished by me in this form eclaration is an offence in t is punishable in terms of se	the grant my er the caken or etent on to are erms	202		29	D-AFRIKAANSE POLISIEDI
in the undertaking of I undertake to discle competent authority possession that reaspotential of influenci with respect to the authority; and - the document to be prepathe competent authoriall the particulars full true and correct; and I realise that a false dof regulation (8) and if 24F of the act	t engage in, conflicting inte the activity; ose to the applicant and all material information in sonably has or may have ng - any decision to be t application by the compo objectivity of any report, pla ared by myself for submissi- ity; mished by me in this form eclaration is an offence in t is punishable in terms of se	the grant my er the caken or etent on to are erms	202		29	D-AFRIKAANSE POLISIEDI
in the undertaking of I undertake to discle competent authority possession that reaspotential of influencia with respect to the authority; and the document to be prepartite competent authoriall the particulars fultrue and correct; and I realise that a false of	t engage in, conflicting inte the activity; ose to the applicant and all material information in sonably has or may have ng - any decision to be to application by the compo objectivity of any report, pla ared by myself for submissi- ity; mished by me in this form eclaration is an offence in to sepunishable in terms of se	the grant my er the caken or etent on to are erms	202		29	D-AFRIKAANSE POLISIEDI

Page 2 of 2

DRAFT BASIC ASSESSMENT REPORT: Basic Assessment for the Proposed Development of Electrical Grid Infrastructure to support the proposed nine 175 MW Solar Photovoltaic Facilities and associated Infrastructure (i.e. Witte Wall PV 1, Witte Wall PV 2, Grootfontein PV 1, Grootfontein PV 2, Grootfontein PV 3, Hoek Doornen PV 1, Hoek Doornen PV 3, and Hoek Doornen PV 4), near Touws River, Western Cape



DETAILS OF THE SPECIALIST, DECLARATION OF INTEREST AND UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH

CALLANDA CONTRACTOR CO	(For official use only)
File Reference Number:	**************************************
NEAS Reference Number:	DEA/EIA/
Date Received:	

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

PROJECT TITLE

THE PROPOSED HOEK DOORNEN 1, 2, 3 AND 4 SOLAR PV FACILITIES AND THEIR ASSOCIATED ELECTRICAL GRID INFRASTRUCTURE NEAR TOUWS RIVER, WESTERN CAPE PROVINCE

Kindly note the following:

- This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental
 Assessment Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or
 produced by the Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at
 https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

Departmental Details

Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Private Bag X447

Pretoria 0001

Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Environment House 473 Steve Biko Road

Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at:

Email: EIAAdmin@environment.gov.za

DRAFT BASIC ASSESSMENT REPORT: Basic Assessment for the Proposed Development of Electrical Grid Infrastructure to support the proposed nine 175 MW Solar Photovoltaic Facilities and associated Infrastructure (i.e. Witte Wall PV 1, Witte Wall PV 2, Grootfontein PV 1, Grootfontein PV 2, Grootfontein PV 3, Hoek Doornen PV 1,
Hoek Doornen PV 2, Hoek Doornen PV 3, and Hoek Doornen PV 4), near Touws River, Western Cape

Telephone: 082 927 9018 E-mail: johann@johannlanz.co.za DECLARATION BY THE SPECIALIST 3. U Johann Lanz, declare that - I act as the independent specialist in this application: in form the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant; I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work; I have expertise in conducting the specialist report Joha	UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH/ AFFIRMATION Color of South Africa Who still uses a fax? I don't UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH/ AFFIRMATION Color of this application is true and correct. Color of the Specialist Company Color of Company Color of Company Color of Company Color of Company
Specialist name: Specialist Qualifications: Professional affiliation/registration: Physical address: Postal address: Postal code: Telephone: E-mail: DECLARATION BY THE SPECIALIST Johann Lanz, declare that - I act as the independent specialist in this application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant; I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work; I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act, Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity; I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;	pentist of South Africa vn, 7800 vn, 78
M.Sc. (Environmental Geochemistry) Professional Affiliation/registration: Physical address: Postal address: Postal code: Telephone: E-mail: DECLARATION BY THE SPECIALIST Johann Lanz, declare that - I act as the independent specialist in this application; I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the application; I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work; I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act, Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity; I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;	UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH/ AFFIRMATION Color of South Africa Who still uses a fax? I don't UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH/ AFFIRMATION Color of this application is true and correct. Color of the Specialist Company Color of Company Color of Company Color of Company Color of Company
Professional affiliation/registration: Physical address: Postal address: 1a Wolfe Street, Wynberg, Cape Tow 7800 Telephone: E-mail: Obann@johannlanz.co.za	UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH/ AFFIRMATION Color of South Africa Who still uses a fax? I don't UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH/ AFFIRMATION Color of this application is true and correct. Color of the Specialist Company Color of Company Color of Company Color of Company Color of Company
Affiliation/registration: Physical address: Postal code: Telephone: E-mail: DECLARATION BY THE SPECIALIST I act as the independent specialist in this application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the application in ledicare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work; I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act, Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity; I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;	of South Africa vn, 7800 vn, 7800 vell: 082 927 9018 vn year Who still uses a fax? I don't UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH/ AFFIRMATION whann Lanz, swear under oath / affirm that all the stream of the submitted for the submitted for the coses of this application is true and correct. What is a submitted for the coses of the submitted for th
Postal address: Postal code: Resolution Telephone: Be-mail: Postal code: Telephone: Tele	wn, 7800 cell: 082 927 9018 dix: Who still uses a fax? I don't UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH/ AFFIRMATION chann Lanz, swear under oath / affirm that all the strength of the submitted for the specialist control of the specialist c
Postal code: Telephone: 082 927 9018 Final: 10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	DINDERTAKING UNDER OATH/ AFFIRMATION Chann Lanz, swear under oath / affirm that all the strength of the submitted for the specialist of t
Telephone: E-mail: johann@johannlanz.co.za Johann Lanz, declare that - I., Johann Lanz, declare that specialist in this application: I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant; I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work; I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act, Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity; I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;	Who still uses a fax? I don't UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH/ AFFIRMATION Whann Lanz, swear under oath / affirm that all the strength of the submitted for the submitted for the specialist of the spe
DECLARATION BY THE SPECIALIST 3. Under the content of the application	chann Lanz, swear under oath / affirm that all the system of the submitted for the submitted for the special structure of
Johann Lanz, declare that – I act as the independent specialist in this application; I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant; I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work; I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act, Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity; I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;	chann Lanz, swear under oath / affirm that all the system of the submitted for the submitted for the special structure of
I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant; I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work; I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act, Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity; I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;	noses of this application is true and correct. The state of the Specialist ann earz - Soil Scientist (sole proprietor) The of Company The state of the specialist (sole proprietor)
findings that are not favourable to the applicant; I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work; I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act, Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity; I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;	nnn (anz - Soil Scientist (sole proprietor) ne of Company 29 pg 2025
compromise my objectivity in performing such work; I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act, Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity; I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;	nnn (anz - Soil Scientist (sole proprietor) ne of Company 29 pg 2025
I have expertise in conducting the specialist report Joha relevant to this application, including knowledge of Nam the Act, Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity; I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;	29 / p9 / 2020
relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act, Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity; I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;	29 / p9 / 2020
the Act, Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity; I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;	29/09/2020
relevance to the proposed activity; I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;	29/09/2020
applicable legislation;	e \
I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests	. \
in the undertaking of the activity;	anod man cate
I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the sign competent authority all material information in my	nature of the Commissioner of Oaths
	020.09.29
with respect to the application by the competent	e
authority; and - the objectivity of any report, plan or	
document to be prepared by myself for submission to the competent authority;	
all the particulars furnished by me in this form are	
true and correct; and	
I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms	
of regulation 48) and is punishable in terms of section	
24F of the Act	SUID-AFRIKAANSE POLISIEDIEN
- Juny	
gnature of the Specialist	2 9 SEP 2020
nann Lanz - Soil Scientist (sole proprietor)	MINNERGE
ame of Company:	SOUTH AFRICAN POLICE SERVI
29/09/2020	

Declaration of Bernard Oberholzer: Visual Impact Assessment

DRAFT BASIC ASSESSMENT REPORT: Basic Assessment for the Proposed Development of Electrical Grid Infrastructure to support the proposed nine 175 MW Solar Photovoltaic Facilities and associated Infrastructure (i.e. Witte Wall PV 1, Witte Wall PV 2, Grootfontein PV 1, Grootfontein PV 2, Grootfontein PV 3, Hoek Doornen PV 1, Hoek Doornen PV 3, and Hoek Doornen PV 4), near Touws River, Western Cape



DETAILS OF THE SPECIALIST, DECLARATION OF INTEREST AND UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH

File Reference Number:

NEAS Reference Number:

DEA/EIA/

Date Received:

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

PROJECT TITLE

Basic Assessments for the Proposed Development of two 175 MW Solar Photovoltaic Facilities and associated Electrical Grid Infrastructure (i.e. Witte Wall 1 and Witte Wall 2), near Touws River, Western Cape

Kindly note the following:

- This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- 2. This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- 3. A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

Departmental Details

Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs
Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations
Private Bag X447
Pretoria
0001

Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs
Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations
Environment House
473 Steve Biko Road
Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at: Enall: EIAAdmin@environment.gov.za

DRAFT BASIC ASSESSMENT REPORT: Basic Assessment for the Proposed Development of Electrical Grid Infrastructure to support the proposed nine 175 MW Solar Photovoltaic Facilities and associated Infrastructure (i.e. Witte Wall PV 1, Witte Wall PV 2, Grootfontein PV 1, Grootfontein PV 2, Grootfontein PV 3, Hoek Doornen PV 1, Hoek Doornen PV 3, and Hoek Doornen PV 4), near Touws River, Western Cape

 SPECIALIS 	T INFORMATION
-------------------------------	---------------

Specialist Company Name:	BOLA					
B-BBEE	Contribution level (indicate 1 to 8 or non-compliant)	5	Percenta Procurer recogniti	ment		
Specialist name:	Bemard Oberl	obser	-			
Specialist Qualifications:	B. Arch. M.C. Kra	li				
Professional affiliation/registration:	SACIAP					
Physical address:	16 Caledon St. Sta	ntord				
Postal address:	PO BOX 471 Stand	ord			(8)	
Postal code:	7210	Ce	ell:	083 513	5606	
Telephone:	028 341 0264	Fa	ax:			
E-mail:	bernard, bola @ gu	rail. 4	om			

DE0	LARA	NOITA	BY THE	SPECIALIST
-----------------------	------	-------	--------	------------

1 B.	Oberholzer	declare that -
*,		accidio tilat

- I act as the independent specialist in this application;
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings
 that are not favourable to the applicant;
- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act,
 Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that
 reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing any decision to be taken with respect to the application by
 the competent authority; and the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for
 submission to the competent authority;
- · all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
- I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.

20		
Signature of the Specialist		
BOLA		
Name of Company:		
26 Oct 2020		
Date		

DRAFT BASIC ASSESSMENT REPORT: Basic Assessment for the Proposed Development of Electrical Grid Infrastructure to support the proposed nine 175 MW Solar Photovoltaic Facilities and associated Infrastructure (i.e. Witte Wall PV 1, Witte Wall PV 2, Grootfontein PV 1, Grootfontein PV 2, Grootfontein PV 3, Hoek Doornen PV 1, Hoek Doornen PV 2, Hoek Doornen PV 3, and Hoek Doornen PV 4), near Touws River, Western Cape

 UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH/ AFFIRMATION 	
I,	affirm that all the information submitted or to be
30	
Signature of the Specialist	
BOLA	
Name of Company	
26 04 2020	
Date	
Signature of the Commissioner of Oaths	
26 oct 2020	
Date	PHS A CORE
Vasa Sil	A.

DRAFT BASIC ASSESSMENT REPORT: Basic Assessment for the Proposed Development of Electrical Grid Infrastructure to support the proposed nine 175 MW Solar Photovoltaic Facilities and associated Infrastructure (i.e. Witte Wall PV 1, Witte Wall PV 2, Grootfontein PV 1, Grootfontein PV 2, Grootfontein PV 3, Hoek Doornen PV 1, Hoek Doornen PV 3, and Hoek Doornen PV 4), near Touws River, Western Cape



DETAILS OF THE SPECIALIST, DECLARATION OF INTEREST AND UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH

File Reference Number: NEAS Reference Number: Date Received:

(For official use only)	
DEA/EIA/	

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

PROJECT TITLE

Basic Assessments for the Proposed Development of three 175 MW Solar Photovoltaic Facilities and associated Electrical Grid Infrastructure (i.e. Grootfontein 1; Grootfontein 2; and Grootfontein 3), near Touws River, Western Cape

Kindly note the following:

- This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment
 Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the
 Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at
 https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- 3. A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- 4. All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

Departmental Details

Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs
Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations
Private Bag X447
Pretoria
0001

Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs
Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations
Environment House
473 Steve Biko Road
Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at: Email: EIAAdmin@environment.gov.za

DRAFT BASIC ASSESSMENT REPORT: Basic Assessment for the Proposed Development of Electrical Grid Infrastructure to support the proposed nine 175 MW Solar Photovoltaic Facilities and associated Infrastructure (i.e. Witte Wall PV 1, Witte Wall PV 2, Grootfontein PV 1, Grootfontein PV 2, Grootfontein PV 3, Hoek Doornen PV 1, Hoek Doornen PV 3, and Hoek Doornen PV 4), near Touws River, Western Cape

1.	SPECIAL	LIST	INFOR	MATION
----	---------	------	-------	--------

Specialist Company Name:	BOLA				
B-BBEE	Contribution level (indicate 1	5	Percent	age	
	to 8 or non-compliant)	9	Procure recognit		
Specialist name:	Bernard Oper	role	V		
Specialist Qualifications:	BArdh MI Ard	١			
Professional affiliation/registration:	SACIAP				
Physical address:	16 Caledon St. 2	stante	s d		
Postal address:	1	anto	rd	36	i i
Postal code:	7210		Cell:	028 341	0264
Telephone:	083 513 560%		ax:		
E-mail:	bemard, bola@	zmail	. com		

2	DECL	ARATION	I RY THE	SPECIAL IST

l,	6.	Ob enotier	, declare that -
, -			

- · I act as the independent specialist in this application;
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings
 that are not favourable to the applicant;
- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act,
 Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that
 reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing any decision to be taken with respect to the application by
 the competent authority; and the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for
 submission to the competent authority;
- all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
- I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.

50	
Signature of the Specialist	
BOLA	
Name of Company:	
26 042020	

Date

DRAFT BASIC ASSESSMENT REPORT: Basic Assessment for the Proposed Development of Electrical Grid Infrastructure to support the proposed nine 175 MW Solar Photovoltaic Facilities and associated Infrastructure (i.e. Witte Wall PV 1, Witte Wall PV 2, Grootfontein PV 1, Grootfontein PV 2, Grootfontein PV 3, Hoek Doornen PV 1, Hoek Doornen PV 3, and Hoek Doornen PV 4), near Touws River, Western Cape

3. UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH/ AFFIRMATION		
I, B. Operholzev , swear under oath / affirm that all the submitted for the purposes of this application is true and correct.	information s	ubmitted or to be
80		
Signature of the Specialist		
BOLA		
Name of Company	*	
26 Oct 2020		
Date	16	
Signature of the Commissioner of Oaths		
26 Oct 2020	=	
Date		

DRAFT BASIC ASSESSMENT REPORT: Basic Assessment for the Proposed Development of Electrical Grid Infrastructure to support the proposed nine 175 MW Solar Photovoltaic Facilities and associated Infrastructure (i.e. Witte Wall PV 1, Witte Wall PV 2, Grootfontein PV 1, Grootfontein PV 2, Grootfontein PV 3, Hoek Doornen PV 1, Hoek Doornen PV 3, and Hoek Doornen PV 4), near Touws River, Western Cape



DETAILS OF THE SPECIALIST, DECLARATION OF INTEREST AND UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH

File Reference Number: NEAS Reference Number: Date Received:

(For official use only)	
DEA/EIA/	

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

PROJECT TITLE

Basic Assessments for the Proposed Development of four 175 MW Solar Photovoltaic Facilities and associated Electrical Grid Infrastructure (i.e. Hoek Doornen 1; Hoek Doornen 2; Hoek Doornen 3; and Hoek Doornen 4), near Touws River, Western Cape

Kindly note the following:

- This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment
 Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the
 Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at
 https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

Departmental Details

Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs
Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations
Private Bag X447
Pretoria
0001

Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs
Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations
Environment House
473 Steve Biko Road
Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at: Email: EIAAdmin@environment.gov.za

DRAFT BASIC ASSESSMENT REPORT: Basic Assessment for the Proposed Development of Electrical Grid Infrastructure to support the proposed nine 175 MW Solar Photovoltaic Facilities and associated Infrastructure (i.e. Witte Wall PV 1, Witte Wall PV 2, Grootfontein PV 1, Grootfontein PV 2, Grootfontein PV 3, Hoek Doornen PV 1, Hoek Doornen PV 3, and Hoek Doornen PV 4), near Touws River, Western Cape

 SPECIALIST INFO 	RMATION
-------------------------------------	---------

Specialist Company Name:	BOLA			
B-BBEE	Contribution level (indicate 1	6	Percentage	•
	to 8 or non-compliant)	0	Procurement	
			recognition	
Specialist name:	Bernard Oberh	olter		6
Specialist Qualifications:	B. Arch M.L.Ar	ch		
Professional	CARLLO			
affiliation/registration:	SKUKP			
Physical address:	6 Caledon St. S	stantoro	*	
Postal address:	PO BOX 471 St	antord		
Postal code:	7210	\ Cell:	083 5	13 560%
Telephone:	028 341 0264	Fax:		
E-mail:	bernard. bola @ gu	nail , cor	И	

2	DECL A	ARATION	BY THE	SPECIAL	IST

ĺ.	B.	Oburolzer	declare that -
, ,			

- · I act as the independent specialist in this application;
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings
 that are not favourable to the applicant;
- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act,
 Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- . I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that
 reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing any decision to be taken with respect to the application by
 the competent authority; and the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for
 submission to the competent authority;
- · all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
- I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.

BO		
Signature of the Specialist	* II	
BOLA		
Name of Company:		
26042020		
Data		

Date

DRAFT BASIC ASSESSMENT REPORT: Basic Assessment for the Proposed Development of Electrical Grid Infrastructure to support the proposed nine 175 MW Solar Photovoltaic Facilities and associated Infrastructure (i.e. Witte Wall PV 1, Witte Wall PV 2, Grootfontein PV 1, Grootfontein PV 2, Grootfontein PV 3, Hoek Doornen PV 1, Hoek Doornen PV 3, and Hoek Doornen PV 4), near Touws River, Western Cape

3. UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH/ AFFIRMATION	
I, B. Obernation, swear under oath / affirm that all the information submitted for the purposes of this application is true and correct.	nitted or to be
810	
Signature of the Specialist	
BOLA	
Name of Company	191
260 04 2020	
Date	
Signature of the Commissioner of Oaths	
26 ou 2020	
Date	



DRAFT BASIC ASSESSMENT REPORT: Basic Assessment for the Proposed Development of Electrical Grid Infrastructure to support the proposed nine 175 MW Solar Photovoltaic Facilities and associated Infrastructure (i.e. Witte Wall PV 1, Witte Wall PV 2, Grootfontein PV 1, Grootfontein PV 2, Grootfontein PV 3, Hoek Doornen PV 1, Hoek Doornen PV 3, and Hoek Doornen PV 4), near Touws River, Western Cape

Declaration of Dr. Jayson Orton: Heritage Impact Assessment (Archaeology and Cultural Landscape)

1	environmental affairs
	Department: Environmental Affairs REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

DETAILS OF THE SPECIALIST, DECLARATION OF INTEREST AND UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH

File Reference Number: NEAS Reference Number: Date Received: (For official use only)

DEA/EIA/

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

PROJECT TITLE

Basic Assessments for the Proposed Development of two 175 MW Solar Photovoltaic Facilities and associated Electrical Grid Infrastructure (i.e. Witte Wall 1 and Witte Wall 2), near Touws River, Western Cape

Kindly note the following:

- This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment
 Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the
 Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at
 https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

Departmental Details

Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Private Bag X447 Pretoria

0001

Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Environment House

473 Steve Biko Road

Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at:

Email: EIAAdmin@environment.gov.za

Details of Specialist, Declaration and Undertaking Under Oath

Page 1 of 3

DRAFT BASIC ASSESSMENT REPORT: Basic Assessment for the Proposed Development of Electrical Grid Infrastructure to support the proposed nine 175 MW Solar Photovoltaic Facilities and associated Infrastructure (i.e. Witte Wall PV 1, Witte Wall PV 2, Grootfontein PV 1, Grootfontein PV 2, Grootfontein PV 3, Hoek Doornen PV 1, Hoek Doornen PV 3, and Hoek Doornen PV 4), near Touws River, Western Cape

Specialist Company Name:	ASHA Consulting (Pty) Ltd				
B-BBEE	Contribution level (indicate 1	4	Percentag	ge	0
	to 8 or non-compliant)		Procurem		
Consistint name:	De Javan Ortan		recognition	n	
Specialist name: Specialist Qualifications:	Dr Jayson Orton D.Phil (Archaeology, Oxford, L	IK) MA (Archs	eology IIC	T)	
Professional	ASAPA CRM member No. 233		acology, oc	1)	
affiliation/registration:	APHP member No. 043				
Physical address:	40 Brassie Street, Lakeside, 79	945			
Postal address:	40 Brassie Street, Lakeside				
Postal code:	7945	Cell:		083 272 32	225
Telephone:	021 788 1025	Fax:		n/a	
E-mail:	jayson@asha-consulting.co.za				
	specialist in this application;				
l act as the independent s	specialist in this application				
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				
 I will perform the work related 	ating to the application in an obj	ective manner	r, even it this	s results in	views and findings
	ating to the application in an obje the applicant;	ective manner	r, even if this	s results in	views and findings
that are not favourable to	the applicant;				
that are not favourable to I declare that there a	the applicant; re no circumstances that may co	ompromise my	objectivity	in performir	ng such work;
that are not favourable to I declare that there a I have expertise in co	the applicant; re no circumstances that may conducting the specialist report re	ompromise my	objectivity application,	in performir	ng such work;
that are not favourable to I declare that there at I have expertise in conceptions and any guidents.	the applicant; re no circumstances that may conducting the specialist report re delines that have relevance to the	ompromise my levant to this a e proposed ac	objectivity application, ctivity;	in performir	ng such work;
that are not favourable to I declare that there a I have expertise in co Regulations and any guid I will comply with the Act,	the applicant; re no circumstances that may conducting the specialist report re lelines that have relevance to the Regulations and all other applic	ompromise my elevant to this e proposed ac able legislatio	objectivity application, ctivity;	in performir including kr	ng such work;
that are not favourable to I declare that there as I have expertise in conception of the conception of	the applicant; re no circumstances that may conducting the specialist report re delines that have relevance to the Regulations and all other applic gage in, conflicting interests in the	ompromise my elevant to this a e proposed ac able legislatione undertaking	objectivity application, stivity; on; g of the activ	in performir including kr	ng such work; nowledge of the Act,
that are not favourable to I declare that there as I have expertise in conceptual and any guid I will comply with the Act, I have no, and will not engled undertake to disclose to	the applicant; re no circumstances that may conducting the specialist report re delines that have relevance to the Regulations and all other applic gage in, conflicting interests in the the applicant and the competen	ompromise my elevant to this a e proposed ac able legislatione and undertaking at authority all	objectivity application, ctivity; on; of the action material info	in performir including kr vity; ormation in	ng such work; nowledge of the Act, my possession that
that are not favourable to I declare that there at I have expertise in concept and any guid I will comply with the Act, I have no, and will not end I undertake to disclose to reasonably has or may have	the applicant; re no circumstances that may conducting the specialist report re delines that have relevance to the Regulations and all other applic gage in, conflicting interests in the the applicant and the competent ave the potential of influencing -	ompromise my elevant to this a e proposed ac able legislation ne undertaking at authority all any decision of	objectivity application, ctivity; on; g of the activ material info	in performir including kr vity; ormation in with respec	ng such work; nowledge of the Act, my possession that t to the application by
that are not favourable to I declare that there as I have expertise in conceptual and any guide I will comply with the Act, I have no, and will not engulate to disclose to reasonably has or may have the competent authority;	the applicant; re no circumstances that may conducting the specialist report refelines that have relevance to the Regulations and all other applicage in, conflicting interests in the applicant and the competent ave the potential of influencingandandandandandandandandandandandandanda	ompromise my elevant to this a e proposed ac able legislation ne undertaking at authority all any decision of	objectivity application, ctivity; on; g of the activ material info	in performir including kr vity; ormation in with respec	ng such work; nowledge of the Act, my possession that t to the application by
that are not favourable to I declare that there at I have expertise in concept and any guid I will comply with the Act, I have no, and will not end I undertake to disclose to reasonably has or may have	the applicant; re no circumstances that may conducting the specialist report refelines that have relevance to the Regulations and all other applicage in, conflicting interests in the applicant and the competent ave the potential of influencingandandandandandandandandandandandandanda	ompromise my elevant to this a e proposed ac able legislation ne undertaking at authority all any decision of	objectivity application, ctivity; on; g of the activ material info	in performir including kr vity; ormation in with respec	ng such work; nowledge of the Act, my possession that t to the application by
that are not favourable to I declare that there as I have expertise in conception of the complete that there are the competent authority; a submission to the competent authority and the competent authority are the competent authority and the competent authority are the competent authority are the competent authority are the competent authority are the competent authority.	the applicant; re no circumstances that may conducting the specialist report refelines that have relevance to the Regulations and all other applicage in, conflicting interests in the applicant and the competent ave the potential of influencingandandandandandandandandandandandandanda	ompromise my elevant to this a e proposed ac able legislation the undertaking at authority all any decision to the plan or doc	or objectivity application, ctivity; on; of the action material infoto be taken ument to be	in performir including kr vity; ormation in with respec	ng such work; nowledge of the Act, my possession that t to the application by
that are not favourable to I declare that there as I have expertise in concept and any guid I will comply with the Act, I have no, and will not engulate to disclose to reasonably has or may have the competent authority; a submission to the competent all the particulars furnished.	the applicant; re no circumstances that may conducting the specialist report relelines that have relevance to the Regulations and all other applicage in, conflicting interests in the applicant and the competent ave the potential of influencing and the objectivity of any reportent authority;	ompromise my elevant to this a e proposed ac able legislation the undertaking at authority all any decision of the plan or doc	objectivity application, ctivity; on; g of the activ material info to be taken ument to be	in performing kind including kind in with; ormation in with respect prepared kind.	ng such work; nowledge of the Act, my possession that t to the application by ny myself for
that are not favourable to I declare that there at have expertise in conceptual and any guid it will comply with the Act, have no, and will not end undertake to disclose to reasonably has or may have the competent authority; submission to the competent all the particulars furnished	the applicant; re no circumstances that may conducting the specialist report re- delines that have relevance to the Regulations and all other applic gage in, conflicting interests in the the applicant and the competent ave the potential of influencing - and - the objectivity of any repor- tent authority; and by me in this form are true and	ompromise my elevant to this a e proposed ac able legislation the undertaking at authority all any decision of the plan or doc	objectivity application, ctivity; on; g of the activ material info to be taken ument to be	in performing kind including kind in with; ormation in with respect prepared kind.	ng such work; nowledge of the Act, my possession that t to the application by ny myself for
that are not favourable to I declare that there as I have expertise in concept and any guid I will comply with the Act, I have no, and will not end I undertake to disclose to reasonably has or may have the competent authority; a submission to the competent all the particulars furnished. I realise that a false declare.	the applicant; re no circumstances that may conducting the specialist report re- delines that have relevance to the Regulations and all other applic gage in, conflicting interests in the the applicant and the competent ave the potential of influencing - and - the objectivity of any repor- tent authority; and by me in this form are true and	ompromise my elevant to this a e proposed ac able legislation the undertaking at authority all any decision of the plan or doc	objectivity application, ctivity; on; g of the activ material info to be taken ument to be	in performing kind including kind in with; ormation in with respect prepared kind.	ng such work; nowledge of the Act, my possession that t to the application by ny myself for
that are not favourable to I declare that there as I have expertise in concept and any guid I will comply with the Act, I have no, and will not end I undertake to disclose to reasonably has or may have the competent authority; a submission to the competent all the particulars furnished. I realise that a false declare.	the applicant; re no circumstances that may conducting the specialist report re- delines that have relevance to the Regulations and all other applic gage in, conflicting interests in the the applicant and the competent ave the potential of influencing - and - the objectivity of any repor- tent authority; and by me in this form are true and	ompromise my elevant to this a e proposed ac able legislation the undertaking at authority all any decision of the plan or doc	objectivity application, ctivity; on; g of the activ material info to be taken ument to be	in performing kind including kind in with; ormation in with respect prepared kind.	ng such work; nowledge of the Act, my possession that t to the application by ny myself for
that are not favourable to I declare that there as I have expertise in concept and any guid I will comply with the Act, I have no, and will not end I undertake to disclose to reasonably has or may have the competent authority; a submission to the competent all the particulars furnished. I realise that a false declare.	the applicant; re no circumstances that may conducting the specialist report re- delines that have relevance to the Regulations and all other applic gage in, conflicting interests in the the applicant and the competent ave the potential of influencing - and - the objectivity of any repor- tent authority; and by me in this form are true and	ompromise my elevant to this a e proposed ac able legislation the undertaking at authority all any decision of the plan or doc	objectivity application, ctivity; on; g of the activ material info to be taken ument to be	in performing kind including kind in with; ormation in with respect prepared kind.	ng such work; nowledge of the Act, my possession that t to the application by ny myself for
that are not favourable to I declare that there as I have expertise in concept of the complete of the complete of the complete of the competent authority; a submission to the competent all the particulars furnished of the competent at a false declar the Act.	the applicant; re no circumstances that may conducting the specialist report re- delines that have relevance to the Regulations and all other applic gage in, conflicting interests in the the applicant and the competent ave the potential of influencing - and - the objectivity of any repor- tent authority; and by me in this form are true and	ompromise my elevant to this a e proposed ac able legislation the undertaking at authority all any decision of the plan or doc	objectivity application, ctivity; on; g of the activ material info to be taken ument to be	in performing kind including kind in with; ormation in with respect prepared kind.	ng such work; nowledge of the Act, my possession that t to the application by ny myself for
that are not favourable to I declare that there as I have expertise in concept of the complete of the complete of the complete of the competent authority; a submission to the competent all the particulars furnished of the competent at a false declar the Act.	the applicant; re no circumstances that may conducting the specialist report re- delines that have relevance to the Regulations and all other applic gage in, conflicting interests in the the applicant and the competent ave the potential of influencing - and - the objectivity of any repor- tent authority; and by me in this form are true and	ompromise my elevant to this a e proposed ac able legislation the undertaking at authority all any decision of the plan or doc	objectivity application, ctivity; on; g of the activ material info to be taken ument to be	in performing kind including kind in with; ormation in with respect prepared kind.	ng such work; nowledge of the Act, my possession that t to the application by ny myself for
that are not favourable to I declare that there as I have expertise in concept of the complete of the complete of the competent authority; a submission to the competent all the particulars furnished of the competent authority; and the competent authority; and the competent authority; and the competent authority; and the particulars furnished of the competent all the particulars furnished of the competent authority; and the particulars furnished of the competent authority; and the particulars furnished of the competent authority; and the competent authority is submission to the competent authority; and the competent authority; and the competent authority; and the competent authority is submission to the competent authority; and the competent authority is submission to the competent authority; and the competent authority are competent authority.	re no circumstances that may conducting the specialist report re- delines that have relevance to the Regulations and all other applications and all other applications and the competent and the competent ave the potential of influencing and - the objectivity of any reportent authority; and by me in this form are true and aration is an offence in terms of respective to the applicant and the competent authority;	ompromise my elevant to this a e proposed ac able legislation ne undertaking at authority all any decision to rt, plan or doc d correct; and regulation 48 a	objectivity application, stivity; in; g of the activ material info to be taken ument to be	in performir including kr vity; ormation in with respec e prepared to hable in ten	ng such work; nowledge of the Act, my possession that t to the application by ny myself for
that are not favourable to I declare that there at I have expertise in concept of the second of the	the applicant; re no circumstances that may conducting the specialist report re- delines that have relevance to the Regulations and all other applic gage in, conflicting interests in the the applicant and the competent ave the potential of influencing - and - the objectivity of any repor- tent authority; and by me in this form are true and	ompromise my elevant to this a e proposed ac able legislation ne undertaking at authority all any decision to rt, plan or doc d correct; and regulation 48 a	objectivity application, stivity; in; g of the activ material info to be taken ument to be	in performing kind including kind in with; ormation in with respect prepared kind.	ng such work; nowledge of the Act, my possession that t to the application by ny myself for
that are not favourable to I declare that there at I have expertise in concept of the second of the	re no circumstances that may conducting the specialist report re- delines that have relevance to the Regulations and all other applications and all other applications and the competent and the competent ave the potential of influencing and - the objectivity of any reportent authority; and by me in this form are true and aration is an offence in terms of respective to the applicant and the competent authority;	ompromise my elevant to this a e proposed ac able legislation ne undertaking at authority all any decision to rt, plan or doc d correct; and regulation 48 a	objectivity application, stivity; in; g of the activ material info to be taken ument to be	in performir including kr vity; ormation in with respec e prepared to hable in ten	ng such work; nowledge of the Act, my possession that t to the application by ny myself for
that are not favourable to I declare that there as I have expertise in concept of the large of t	re no circumstances that may conducting the specialist report re- delines that have relevance to the Regulations and all other applications and all other applications and the competent and the competent ave the potential of influencing and - the objectivity of any reportent authority; and by me in this form are true and aration is an offence in terms of respective to the applicant and the competent authority;	ompromise my elevant to this a e proposed ac able legislation ne undertaking at authority all any decision to rt, plan or doc d correct; and regulation 48 a	objectivity application, stivity; in; g of the activ material info to be taken ument to be	in performir including kr vity; ormation in with respec e prepared to hable in ten	ng such work; nowledge of the Act, my possession that t to the application by ny myself for

DRAFT BASIC ASSESSMENT REPORT: Basic Assessment for the Proposed Development of Electrical Grid Infrastructure to support the proposed nine 175 MW Solar Photovoltaic Facilities and associated Infrastructure (i.e. Witte Wall PV 1, Witte Wall PV 2, Grootfontein PV 1, Grootfontein PV 2, Grootfontein PV 3, Hoek Doornen PV 1, Hoek Doornen PV 2, Hoek Doornen PV 3, and Hoek Doornen PV 4), near Touws River, Western Cape

1, JAY501	OP-70N, swear under oath / affirm that all the information	n submitted or to be
submitted for the pu	urposes of this application is true and correct.	
Signature of the Spi	and the	
Signature of the Spi	Bolenst	
As	THA CONSULTING (PTY) LTD	
Name of Company		
	1)	
	1)-10-2020	
Date		
	TRACA COT	
Signature of the Co	MACA CST minissioner of Oaths	
organical or and out		
2020	-10-11	
Date		
	SECURI APRICAN POLICE SERVICE	
	KIRSTENHOF SAPS	
	2020 -10- 1 1	
	CUID A PRIMA ASSES DOLICIEDIEMS	

DRAFT BASIC ASSESSMENT REPORT: Basic Assessment for the Proposed Development of Electrical Grid Infrastructure to support the proposed nine 175 MW Solar Photovoltaic Facilities and associated Infrastructure (i.e. Witte Wall PV 1, Witte Wall PV 2, Grootfontein PV 1, Grootfontein PV 2, Grootfontein PV 3, Hoek Doornen PV 1, Hoek Doornen PV 3, and Hoek Doornen PV 4), near Touws River, Western Cape



DETAILS OF THE SPECIALIST, DECLARATION OF INTEREST AND UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH

File Reference Number: NEAS Reference Number: Date Received:

(For official use only)	
DEA/EIA/	

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

PROJECT TITLE

Basic Assessments for the Proposed Development of three 175 MW Solar Photovoltaic Facilities and associated Electrical Grid Infrastructure (i.e. Grootfontein 1; Grootfontein 2; and Grootfontein 3), near Touws River, Western Cape

Kindly note the following:

- This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment
 Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the
 Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at
 https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

Departmental Details

Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs
Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations
Private Bag X447
Pretoria
0001

Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs
Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations
Environment House
473 Steve Biko Road
Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at: EnAdmin@environment.gov.za

Details of Specialist, Declaration and Undertaking Under Oath

Page 1 of 3

DRAFT BASIC ASSESSMENT REPORT: Basic Assessment for the Proposed Development of Electrical Grid Infrastructure to support the proposed nine 175 MW Solar Photovoltaic Facilities and associated Infrastructure (i.e. Witte Wall PV 1, Witte Wall PV 2, Grootfontein PV 1, Grootfontein PV 2, Grootfontein PV 3, Hoek Doornen PV 1, Hoek Doornen PV 3, and Hoek Doornen PV 4), near Touws River, Western Cape

Specialist Company Name:	ASHA Consulting (Pty) Ltd			
B-BBEE	Contribution level (indicate 1 4	Per	centage	0
	to 8 or non-compliant)	Pro	curement	
Once dell'et a	5.1-01	rec	ognition	
Specialist name:	Dr Jayson Orton		110=	
Specialist Qualifications: Professional	D.Phil (Archaeology, Oxford, UK) I ASAPA CRM member No. 233	MA (Archaeolog	y, UCT)	
affiliation/registration:	APHP member No. 043			
Physical address:	40 Brassie Street, Lakeside, 7945			
Postal address:	40 Brassie Street, Lakeside			
Postal code:	7945	Cell:	083 272	3225
Telephone:	021 788 1025	Fax:	n/a	
E-mail:	jayson@asha-consulting.co.za			
I will perform the work relationship that are not favourable to	specialist in this application; ating to the application in an objective the applicant; we no circumstances that may compr			
I will perform the work related that are not favourable to I declare that there are I have expertise in conceptuations and any guide I will comply with the Act, I have no, and will not engil undertake to disclose to reasonably has or may ha	ating to the application in an objective the applicant; are no circumstances that may comproducting the specialist report relevance that have relevance to the proceedings that have relevance to the proceedings and all other applicable page in, conflicting interests in the until the applicant and the competent autive the potential of influencing - any of the applicant and the competent autive the potential of influencing - any of the applicant and the competent autive the potential of influencing - any of the applicant and the competent autive the potential of influencing - any of the applicant and the competent autive the potential of influencing - any of the applicant and the competent autive the potential of influencing - any of the applicant and the appli	omise my object to this application posed activity; legislation; dertaking of the hority all material	etivity in performation, including eactivity; al information aken with respe	ning such work; knowledge of the Act, in my possession that ect to the application by
I will perform the work related that are not favourable to I declare that there are I have expertise in confidence in the Regulations and any guide I will comply with the Act, I have no, and will not engulated undertake to disclose to reasonably has or may have the competent authority; as	ating to the application in an objective the applicant; are no circumstances that may comprenducting the specialist report relevance to the process that have relevance the process that have relevance to the process that have r	omise my object to this application posed activity; legislation; dertaking of the hority all material	etivity in performation, including eactivity; al information aken with respe	ning such work; knowledge of the Act, in my possession that ect to the application by
I will perform the work related that are not favourable to I declare that there are I have expertise in conceptuations and any guided will comply with the Act, I have no, and will not engulated to disclose to be reasonably has or may has the competent authority; as submission to the competer	ating to the application in an objective the applicant; are no circumstances that may comproducting the specialist report relevance that have relevance to the properties that have relevance to the properties that have relevance to the properties of the properties	omise my object to this application posed activity; legislation; dertaking of the hority all material decision to be to an or document	etivity in performation, including eactivity; al information aken with respe	ning such work; knowledge of the Act, in my possession that ect to the application by
I will perform the work related that are not favourable to I declare that there are I have expertise in conceptuations and any guide I will comply with the Act, I have no, and will not engulate I undertake to disclose to the reasonably has or may have the competent authority; a submission to the competer all the particulars furnished	ating to the application in an objective the applicant; are no circumstances that may comprenducting the specialist report relevance to the properties that have relevance to the properties and all other applicable page in, conflicting interests in the unit the applicant and the competent autive the potential of influencing - any and - the objectivity of any report, placent authority; and by me in this form are true and continued to the properties that	omise my object to this applicate posed activity; legislation; dertaking of the hority all materi decision to be to an or document	etivity in performation, including eactivity; al information aken with respecto be prepared	ning such work; knowledge of the Act, in my possession that ect to the application by d by myself for
I will perform the work related that are not favourable to I declare that there are I have expertise in concept and any guide I will comply with the Act, I have no, and will not engulated undertake to disclose to reasonably has or may have the competent authority; a submission to the competent all the particulars furnished I realise that a false declared.	ating to the application in an objective the applicant; are no circumstances that may comproducting the specialist report relevance that have relevance to the properties that have relevance to the properties that have relevance to the properties of the properties	omise my object to this applicate posed activity; legislation; dertaking of the hority all materi decision to be to an or document	etivity in performation, including eactivity; al information aken with respecto be prepared	ning such work; knowledge of the Act, in my possession that ect to the application by d by myself for
I will perform the work related that are not favourable to I declare that there are I have expertise in concept and any guide I will comply with the Act, I have no, and will not engular undertake to disclose to reasonably has or may had the competent authority; a submission to the compete all the particulars furnished I realise that a false declarated the Act.	ating to the application in an objective the applicant; are no circumstances that may comprenducting the specialist report relevance to the properties that have relevance to the properties and all other applicable page in, conflicting interests in the unit the applicant and the competent autive the potential of influencing - any and - the objectivity of any report, placent authority; and by me in this form are true and continued to the properties that	omise my object to this applicate posed activity; legislation; dertaking of the hority all materi decision to be to an or document	etivity in performation, including eactivity; al information aken with respecto be prepared	ning such work; knowledge of the Act, in my possession that ect to the application by d by myself for
I will perform the work related that are not favourable to I declare that there are I have expertise in concept and any guide I will comply with the Act, I have no, and will not engular undertake to disclose to reasonably has or may had the competent authority; a submission to the competer all the particulars furnished I realise that a false declarated the Act.	ating to the application in an objective the applicant; are no circumstances that may comprenducting the specialist report relevance to the properties that have relevance to the properties and all other applicable page in, conflicting interests in the unit the applicant and the competent autive the potential of influencing - any and - the objectivity of any report, placent authority; and by me in this form are true and continued to the properties that	omise my object to this applicate posed activity; legislation; dertaking of the hority all materi decision to be to an or document	etivity in performation, including eactivity; al information aken with respecto be prepared	ning such work; knowledge of the Act, in my possession that ect to the application by d by myself for
I will perform the work related that are not favourable to I declare that there are I have expertise in concept and any guide I will comply with the Act, I have no, and will not engular undertake to disclose to reasonably has or may had the competent authority; a submission to the competent all the particulars furnished I realise that a false declaration to the Act.	ating to the application in an objective the applicant; are no circumstances that may comprenducting the specialist report relevance to the properties that have relevance to the properties that have relevance to the properties that have relevance to the properties of the properties	omise my object to this application posed activity; legislation; idertaking of the hority all material decision to be to an or document rect; and ation 48 and is	etivity in performation, including et activity; all information aken with respect to be prepared punishable in to	ning such work; knowledge of the Act, in my possession that ect to the application by d by myself for erms of section 24F of
I will perform the work related that are not favourable to I declare that there are I have expertise in concept Regulations and any guide I will comply with the Act, I have no, and will not engulated undertake to disclose to reasonably has or may have the competent authority; a submission to the competent all the particulars furnished I realise that a false declare the Act.	ating to the application in an objective the applicant; are no circumstances that may comprenducting the specialist report relevance to the properties that have relevance to the properties and all other applicable page in, conflicting interests in the unit the applicant and the competent autive the potential of influencing - any and - the objectivity of any report, placent authority; and by me in this form are true and continued to the properties that	omise my object to this application posed activity; legislation; idertaking of the hority all material decision to be to an or document rect; and ation 48 and is	etivity in performation, including et activity; all information aken with respect to be prepared punishable in to	ning such work; knowledge of the Act, in my possession that ect to the application by d by myself for erms of section 24F of

DRAFT BASIC ASSESSMENT REPORT: Basic Assessment for the Proposed Development of Electrical Grid Infrastructure to support the proposed nine 175 MW Solar Photovoltaic Facilities and associated Infrastructure (i.e. Witte Wall PV 1, Witte Wall PV 2, Grootfontein PV 1, Grootfontein PV 2, Grootfontein PV 3, Hoek Doornen PV 1, Hoek Doornen PV 3, and Hoek Doornen PV 4), near Touws River, Western Cape

1, JAMO1	N 0 k 70 N , swear under oath / affirm that all the information	ation submitted or to be
submitted for the p	purposes of this application is true and correct.	
Signature of the S	pecialist	
J	AUTHA CONSINETING (PTY) LTD.	
Name of Company	A CONSTITUTOR () CITZ	
1	1 = 1b = 2020	
Date l	1-10-2020	
	72347058	
Cianatium of the C	Commissioner of Oaths	
Signature of the C	ommissioner of Catris	
	10-11	
Date		
	SOUTH AFRICAN POLICE SERVICE	
	KIRSTENHOF SAPS	
	2020 -10- 1 1	
	CIUD APPLIA AMERICANO	

DRAFT BASIC ASSESSMENT REPORT: Basic Assessment for the Proposed Development of Electrical Grid Infrastructure to support the proposed nine 175 MW Solar Photovoltaic Facilities and associated Infrastructure (i.e. Witte Wall PV 1, Witte Wall PV 2, Grootfontein PV 1, Grootfontein PV 2, Grootfontein PV 3, Hoek Doornen PV 1, Hoek Doornen PV 3, and Hoek Doornen PV 4), near Touws River, Western Cape



DETAILS OF THE SPECIALIST, DECLARATION OF INTEREST AND UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH

File Reference Number: NEAS Reference Number: Date Received: (For official use only)

DEA/EIA/

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

PROJECT TITLE

Basic Assessments for the Proposed Development of four 175 MW Solar Photovoltaic Facilities and associated Electrical Grid Infrastructure (i.e. Hoek Doornen 1; Hoek Doornen 2; Hoek Doornen 3; and Hoek Doornen 4), near Touws River, Western Cape

Kindly note the following:

- This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment
 Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the
 Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at
 https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

Departmental Details

Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Private Bag X447

Pretoria 0001

Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Environment House

473 Steve Biko Road

Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at: Email: EIAAdmin@environment.gov.za

Details of Specialist, Declaration and Undertaking Under Oath

Page 1 of 3

DRAFT BASIC ASSESSMENT REPORT: Basic Assessment for the Proposed Development of Electrical Grid Infrastructure to support the proposed nine 175 MW Solar Photovoltaic Facilities and associated Infrastructure (i.e. Witte Wall PV 1, Witte Wall PV 2, Grootfontein PV 1, Grootfontein PV 2, Grootfontein PV 3, Hoek Doornen PV 1, Hoek Doornen PV 3, and Hoek Doornen PV 4), near Touws River, Western Cape

Specialist Company Name:	ASHA Consulting (Pty) Ltd			
B-BBEE		4	Percentage Procurement recognition	0
Specialist name:	Dr Jayson Orton		roogridori	
Specialist Qualifications:	D.Phil (Archaeology, Oxford, Ul	K) MA (Archa	eology, UCT)	
Professional	ASAPA CRM member No. 233			
affiliation/registration:	APHP member No. 043			
Physical address:	40 Brassie Street, Lakeside, 79	145		
Postal address: Postal code:	40 Brassie Street, Lakeside 7945	Celli	1.00	2 272 2005
Telephone:	021 788 1025	Cell:	n/a	3 272 3225
E-mail:	jayson@asha-consulting.co.za		11/0	
I have expertise in co	re no circumstances that may conducting the specialist report rele	evant to this a	pplication, incl	
 I will comply with the Act, I have no, and will not engle I undertake to disclose to reasonably has or may have the competent authority; submission to the competent all the particulars furnished 	ed by me in this form are true and	able legislation e undertaking authority all r any decision to t, plan or docu-	of the activity; naterial inform to be taken with nment to be pre	ation in my possession that n respect to the application b epared by myself for
 I will comply with the Act, I have no, and will not engle I undertake to disclose to reasonably has or may have the competent authority; submission to the competent all the particulars furnished 	Regulations and all other applica gage in, conflicting interests in the the applicant and the competent ave the potential of influencing - a and - the objectivity of any report tent authority;	able legislation e undertaking authority all r any decision to t, plan or docu-	of the activity; naterial inform to be taken with nment to be pre	ation in my possession that n respect to the application b epared by myself for

Page 2 of 3

DRAFT BASIC ASSESSMENT REPORT: Basic Assessment for the Proposed Development of Electrical Grid Infrastructure to support the proposed nine 175 MW Solar Photovoltaic Facilities and associated Infrastructure (i.e. Witte Wall PV 1, Witte Wall PV 2, Grootfontein PV 1, Grootfontein PV 2, Grootfontein PV 3, Hoek Doornen PV 1, Hoek Doornen PV 2, Hoek Doornen PV 3, and Hoek Doornen PV 4), near Touws River, Western Cape

1, JAYSON	0 RTON, swear under oath / affirm that all the information submitted or to	be
submitted for the purpos	ses of this application is true and correct.	
	ATT	
Signature of the Special		-
	ACID CONSIDER OF THE	
Name of Company	ASHA CONSULTING (PTY) LTD	_
realite of company		
	11-10-2020	
Date		
5	17-23470S-5 N BACA 08T	
Signature of the Commis	ssioner of Oaths	_
7070 - 10 Date	-11	-
	SOUTH AFRICAN POLICE SERVICE	
	KIRSTENHOF SAPS	
	2020 -10- 1 1	
	CSC CSC PERSONNEL PERSONNEL	
	CHID AEDINAANCE DOLICIEDIENC	

DRAFT BASIC ASSESSMENT REPORT: Basic Assessment for the Proposed Development of Electrical Grid Infrastructure to support the proposed nine 175 MW Solar Photovoltaic Facilities and associated Infrastructure (i.e. Witte Wall PV 1, Witte Wall PV 2, Grootfontein PV 1, Grootfontein PV 2, Grootfontein PV 3, Hoek Doornen PV 1, Hoek Doornen PV 2, Hoek Doornen PV 3, and Hoek Doornen PV 4), near Touws River, Western Cape

Declaration of Dr. John Almond Heritage Impact Assessment (Palaeontology)



DETAILS OF THE SPECIALIST, DECLARATION OF INTEREST AND UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH

Eile Deference Number	(For official use only)
File Reference Number: NEAS Reference Number:	DEA/EIA/
Date Received:	

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

Basic Assessments for the Proposed Development of two 175 MW Solar Photovoltaic Facilities and associated Electrical Grid Infrastructure (i.e. Witte Wall 1 and Witte Wall 2), near Touws River, Western Cape

Kindly note the following:

- 1. This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- 2. This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the The latest available Departmental templates are Competent Authority. https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- 3. A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- 4. All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

Departmental Details

Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Private Bag X447

Pretoria

0001

Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Environment House

473 Steve Biko Road

Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at: Email: ElAAdmin@environment.gov.za

Details of Specialist, Declaration and Undertaking Under Oath

Page 1 of 3

DRAFT BASIC ASSESSMENT REPORT: Basic Assessment for the Proposed Development of Electrical Grid Infrastructure to support the proposed nine 175 MW Solar Photovoltaic Facilities and associated Infrastructure (i.e. Witte Wall PV 1, Witte Wall PV 2, Grootfontein PV 1, Grootfontein PV 2, Grootfontein PV 3, Hoek Doornen PV 1, Hoek Doornen PV 3, and Hoek Doornen PV 4), near Touws River, Western Cape

 SPEC 	IALIST INFO	RMATION
--------------------------	-------------	---------

Specialist Company Name:	NATURA VIVA CC					
B-BBEE	Contribution level (indicate 1 to 8 or non-compliant)	4	Percentag Procurem recognitio	ent	100	
Specialist name:	Dr John Edward Almond					
Specialist Qualifications:	PhD (palaeontology)					
Professional affiliation/registration:	Palaeontolgical Society of Practitioners (W Cape)	Southern /	Africa, Assoc	iation of	Professional	Heritage
Physical address:	76 Breda Park, Breda Street,	Oranjezicht,	CAPE TOWN			
Postal address:	PO Box 12410 Mill Street, Car	pe Town				
Postal code:	8010	Ce	all:	n/a		
Telephone:	021 462 3622	Fa	OC:	n/a		
E-mail:	naturaviva@universe.co.za	0.200		0.000		

2. DECLARATION BY THE SPECIALIST

I, Dr John Edward Almond, declare that -

- I act as the independent specialist in this application;
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings
 that are not favourable to the applicant;
- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act,
 Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- · I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- . I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that
 reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing any decision to be taken with respect to the application by
 the competent authority; and the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for
 submission to the competent authority;
- · all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
- I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.

Signature of t	Mun € Alman the Specialist	
	Natura Viva cc	
Name of Com	npany:	
	rya also rero	
Date		

DRAFT BASIC ASSESSMENT REPORT: Basic Assessment for the Proposed Development of Electrical Grid Infrastructure to support the proposed nine 175 MW Solar Photovoltaic Facilities and associated Infrastructure (i.e. Witte Wall PV 1, Witte Wall PV 2, Grootfontein PV 1, Grootfontein PV 2, Grootfontein PV 3, Hoek Doornen PV 1, Hoek Doornen PV 3, and Hoek Doornen PV 4), near Touws River, Western Cape

3. UNDERTAKING UNDER	DATH/ AFFIRMATION
I, Dr John Edward Almond, swe purposes of this application is true a	
	The Minas
Signature of the Specialist	
	NATURA VIVA CC
Name of Company	
	ALM Odder 200
	ALIKOUSE
Date	Morrow.
Signature of the Commissioner of C	atte
9020-10-3K	SOUTH AFRICAN POLICE SERVICE STATION COMMANDER CASE TOWN
Date	2020 -10- 24

DRAFT BASIC ASSESSMENT REPORT: Basic Assessment for the Proposed Development of Electrical Grid Infrastructure to support the proposed nine 175 MW Solar Photovoltaic Facilities and associated Infrastructure (i.e. Witte Wall PV 1, Witte Wall PV 2, Grootfontein PV 1, Grootfontein PV 2, Grootfontein PV 3, Hoek Doornen PV 1, Hoek Doornen PV 3, and Hoek Doornen PV 4), near Touws River, Western Cape



DETAILS OF THE SPECIALIST, DECLARATION OF INTEREST AND UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH

AND THE COURT OF THE PROPERTY	(For official use only)
File Reference Number: NEAS Reference Number:	DEA/EIA/
Date Received:	

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

PROJECT TITLE

Basic Assessments for the Proposed Development of two 175 MW Solar Photovoltaic Facilities and associated Electrical Grid Infrastructure (i.e. Witte Wall 1 and Witte Wall 2), near Touws River, Western Cape

Kindly note the following:

- This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment
 Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the
 Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at
 https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

Departmental Details

Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Private Bag X447

Pretoria

0001

Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Environment House

473 Steve Biko Road

Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at:

Email: ElAAdmin@environment.gov.za

DRAFT BASIC ASSESSMENT REPORT: Basic Assessment for the Proposed Development of Electrical Grid Infrastructure to support the proposed nine 175 MW Solar Photovoltaic Facilities and associated Infrastructure (i.e. Witte Wall PV 1, Witte Wall PV 2, Grootfontein PV 1, Grootfontein PV 2, Grootfontein PV 3, Hoek Doornen PV 1, Hoek Doornen PV 3, and Hoek Doornen PV 4), near Touws River, Western Cape

a	COPPOINT	IST INFORMATION	۱

Specialist Company Name:	NATURA VIVA CC				
B-BBEE	Contribution level (indicate 1 to 8 or non-compliant)	4	Percentage Procurement recognition	100	
Specialist name:	Dr John Edward Almond				
Specialist Qualifications:	PhD (palaeontology)				
Professional	Palaeontolgical Society of	Southern A	frica, Association of	f Professional Heritage	
affiliation/registration:	Practitioners (W Cape)			*	
Physical address:	76 Breda Park, Breda Street,	Oranjezicht, (CAPE TOWN		
Postal address:	PO Box 12410 Mill Street, Car	oe Town			
Postal code:	8010	Cel	l: n/a		
Telephone:	021 462 3622	Fax	n/a		
E-mail:	naturaviva@universe.co.za	1.35.73	1.444		

2. DECLARATION BY THE SPECIALIST

I, Dr John Edward Almond, declare that -

- · I act as the independent specialist in this application;
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings
 that are not favourable to the applicant;
- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act,
 Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- · I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that
 reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing any decision to be taken with respect to the application by
 the competent authority; and the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for
 submission to the competent authority;
- · all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
- I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.

Signature of t	the Specialist		
	Na	ura Viva cc	
Name of Con	npany:		
	eya alm	2000	

DRAFT BASIC ASSESSMENT REPORT: Basic Assessment for the Proposed Development of Electrical Grid Infrastructure to support the proposed nine 175 MW Solar Photovoltaic Facilities and associated Infrastructure (i.e. Witte Wall PV 1, Witte Wall PV 2, Grootfontein PV 1, Grootfontein PV 2, Grootfontein PV 3, Hoek Doornen PV 1, Hoek Doornen PV 3, and Hoek Doornen PV 4), near Touws River, Western Cape

UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH/ AFFIRMATION

I, Dr John Edward Almond, swear purposes of this application is true and		be submitted for the
Circular of the Constant	Mr. E Monad	
Signature of the Specialist		
N	ATURA VIVA CC	
Name of Company		
	ANT ONOS 200	
Date	Molona.	
Signature of the Commissioner of Oat	A ruge	
2020-10-34	SOUTH AFRICAN POLICE SERVICE	
Date	2020 -10- 2 4	=
	SOUTH AFRICAN POLICE SERVICE	

3.

DRAFT BASIC ASSESSMENT REPORT: Basic Assessment for the Proposed Development of Electrical Grid Infrastructure to support the proposed nine 175 MW Solar Photovoltaic Facilities and associated Infrastructure (i.e. Witte Wall PV 1, Witte Wall PV 2, Grootfontein PV 1, Grootfontein PV 2, Grootfontein PV 3, Hoek Doornen PV 1, Hoek Doornen PV 3, and Hoek Doornen PV 4), near Touws River, Western Cape



DETAILS OF THE SPECIALIST, DECLARATION OF INTEREST AND UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH

	(For official use only)
File Reference Number: NEAS Reference Number:	DEA/EIA/
Date Received:	

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

PROJECT TITLE

Basic Assessments for the Proposed Development of two 175 MW Solar Photovoltaic Facilities and associated Electrical Grid Infrastructure (i.e. Witte Wall 1 and Witte Wall 2), near Touws River, Western Cape

Kindly note the following:

- This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment
 Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the
 Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at
 https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

Departmental Details

Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Private Bag X447

Pretoria

0001

Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Environment House 473 Steve Biko Road

Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at: Email: EIAAdmin@environment.gov.za

DRAFT BASIC ASSESSMENT REPORT: Basic Assessment for the Proposed Development of Electrical Grid Infrastructure to support the proposed nine 175 MW Solar Photovoltaic Facilities and associated Infrastructure (i.e. Witte Wall PV 1, Witte Wall PV 2, Grootfontein PV 1, Grootfontein PV 2, Grootfontein PV 3, Hoek Doornen PV 1, Hoek Doornen PV 3, and Hoek Doornen PV 4), near Touws River, Western Cape

1. SPECIALIST INFORMATION

Specialist Company Name:	NATURA VIVA CC					
B-BBEE	Contribution level (indicate 1 to 8 or non-compliant)	4	Procu	entage urement inition	100	
Specialist name:	Dr John Edward Almond					
Specialist Qualifications:	PhD (palaeontology)			COLLABORATION CONTRACTOR		
Professional	Palaeontolgical Society of	Southern	Africa, As	ssociation of	Professional	Heritage
affiliation/registration:	Practitioners (W Cape)					
Physical address:	76 Breda Park, Breda Street,	Oranjezicht	, CAPE TO	OWN		
Postal address:	PO Box 12410 Mill Street, Cap	oe Town		2010000		
Postal code:	8010	C	ell:	n/a		
Telephone:	021 462 3622	Fa	ax:	n/a		
E-mail:	naturaviva@universe.co.za	1,080	Villa -			

2. DECLARATION BY THE SPECIALIST

I, Dr John Edward Almond, declare that -

- I act as the independent specialist in this application;
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings
 that are not favourable to the applicant;
- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act,
 Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- · I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that
 reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing any decision to be taken with respect to the application by
 the competent authority; and the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for
 submission to the competent authority;
- · all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
- I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.

Signature of the	e Specialist	
	Natura Viva cc	
Name of Comp	any:	
	rya also rero	

DRAFT BASIC ASSESSMENT REPORT: Basic Assessment for the Proposed Development of Electrical Grid Infrastructure to support the proposed nine 175 MW Solar Photovoltaic Facilities and associated Infrastructure (i.e. Witte Wall PV 1, Witte Wall PV 2, Grootfontein PV 1, Grootfontein PV 2, Grootfontein PV 3, Hoek Doornen PV 1, Hoek Doornen PV 3, and Hoek Doornen PV 4), near Touws River, Western Cape

UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH/ AFFIRMATION

I, Dr John Edward Almond, so purposes of this application is tru	wear under oath / affirm that all the information submitted or to be and correct.	e submitted for the
Signature of the Specialist	Mr. E Junas	
	NATURA VIVA CC	
Name of Company	1000	
	pythodose wo	
Date	Moloup	
Signature of the Commissioner of	f Oath	
Do 20-10-34	SOUTH AFRICAN POLICE SERVICE	
Date	2020 -10- 24 CAPE TOWN STATION COMMANDER SOUTH AFRICAN POLICE SERVICE	5

3.

DRAFT BASIC ASSESSMENT REPORT: Basic Assessment for the Proposed Development of Electrical Grid Infrastructure to support the proposed nine 175 MW Solar Photovoltaic Facilities and associated Infrastructure (i.e. Witte Wall PV 1, Witte Wall PV 2, Grootfontein PV 1, Grootfontein PV 2, Grootfontein PV 3, Hoek Doornen PV 1, Hoek Doornen PV 3, and Hoek Doornen PV 4), near Touws River, Western Cape

Declaration of Simon Bundy: Lead Author of Terrestrial Biodiversity and Species Impact Assessment; and Aquatic Biodiversity and Species Impact Assessment



DETAILS OF THE SPECIALIST, DECLARATION OF INTEREST AND UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH

	(For official use only)
File Reference Number:	
NEAS Reference Number:	DEA/EIA/
Date Received:	

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

PROJECT TITLE

Basic Assessments for the Proposed Development of two 175 MW Solar Photovoltaic Facilities and associated Electrical Grid Infrastructure (i.e. Witte Wall 1 and Witte Wall 2), near Touws River, Western Cape

Kindly note the following:

- This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment
 Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the
 Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at
 https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

Departmental Details

Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs
Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations
Private Bag X447
Pretoria

0001

Arcadia

Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs
Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations
Environment House
473 Steve Biko Road

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at: Email: ElAAdmin@environment.gov.za

Details of Specialist, Declaration and Undertaking Under Oath

Page 1 of 3

DRAFT BASIC ASSESSMENT REPORT: Basic Assessment for the Proposed Development of Electrical Grid Infrastructure to support the proposed nine 175 MW Solar Photovoltaic Facilities and associated Infrastructure (i.e. Witte Wall PV 1, Witte Wall PV 2, Grootfontein PV 1, Grootfontein PV 2, Grootfontein PV 3, Hoek Doornen PV 1, Hoek Doornen PV 2, Hoek Doornen PV 3, and Hoek Doornen PV 4), near Touws River, Western Cape

1	SPECIAL	IST INF	ORMA	MOITA

Specialist Company Name: B-BBEE	SDP Ecological & Environmental Services Contribution level (indicate 1 ex Percentage			
D-DDLL	to 8 or non-compliant)	GX	Procure	ement
Specialist name:	cialist name: Simon C Bundy			
Specialist Qualifications:	BSc MSC Dip Proj Man			
Professional	SACNASP			
affiliation/registration:				
Physical address:	address: 6 Salisbury Road, Ballito			
Postal address:	P O Box 1016, Ballito			
Postal code:	4420	(Cell:	082 446 4847
Telephone:	032-586 1218	F	ax:	
E-mail:	simon@ecocoast.co.za			

	Telephone: 032-586 1218 Fax:
	E-mail: simon@ecocoast.co.za
2.	DECLARATION BY THE SPECIALIST
I.	_Simon C Bundy, declare that –
	I act as the independent specialist in this application;
•	I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant;
•	I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
•	I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act, Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity; I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation; I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
•	I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing - any decision to be taken with respect to the application by the competent authority; and - the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for submission to the competent authority; all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
•	I realise that at alse declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.
Sig	nature of the Specialist S. D. P.CC R.O. BUX 10 16, BALLITO 442 TEL: 037 946 0689
Na	me of Company:
Da	17 11 20

Details of Specialist, Declaration and Undertaking Under Oath

Page 2 of 3

DRAFT BASIC ASSESSMENT REPORT: Basic Assessment for the Proposed Development of Electrical Grid Infrastructure to support the proposed nine 175 MW Solar Photovoltaic Facilities and associated Infrastructure (i.e. Witte Wall PV 1, Witte Wall PV 2, Grootfontein PV 1, Grootfontein PV 2, Grootfontein PV 3, Hoek Doornen PV 1, Hoek Doornen PV 2, Hoek Doornen PV 3, and Hoek Doornen PV 4), near Touws River, Western Cape

3. UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH/ AFFIRMATION
submitted for the purposes of this application is true and correct.
Signature of the Specialist
SDP Kological Name of Company
Name of Company J
17/11/20
Date Milliands
Signature of the Commissioner of Oaths
Date
COMMISSIONER OF OATHS ///////////////////////////////////

Details of Specialist, Declaration and Undertaking Under Oath

Page 3 of 3

DRAFT BASIC ASSESSMENT REPORT: Basic Assessment for the Proposed Development of Electrical Grid Infrastructure to support the proposed nine 175 MW Solar Photovoltaic Facilities and associated Infrastructure (i.e. Witte Wall PV 1, Witte Wall PV 2, Grootfontein PV 1, Grootfontein PV 2, Grootfontein PV 3, Hoek Doornen PV 1, Hoek Doornen PV 3, and Hoek Doornen PV 4), near Touws River, Western Cape



DETAILS OF THE SPECIALIST, DECLARATION OF INTEREST AND UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH

	(For official use only)
File Reference Number: NEAS Reference Number:	DEA/EIA/
Date Received:	

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

PROJECT TITLE

Basic Assessments for the Proposed Development of three 175 MW Solar Photovoltaic Facilities and associated Electrical Grid Infrastructure (i.e. Grootfontein 1; Grootfontein 2; and Grootfontein 3), near Touws River, Western Cape

Kindly note the following:

- This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment
 Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the
 Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at
 https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- 3. A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

Departmental Details

Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations Private Bag X447 Pretoria 0001

Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs
Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations
Environment House
473 Steve Biko Road
Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at: Enail: EIAAdmin@environment.gov.za

Details of Specialist, Declaration and Undertaking Under Oath

DRAFT BASIC ASSESSMENT REPORT: Basic Assessment for the Proposed Development of Electrical Grid Infrastructure to support the proposed nine 175 MW Solar Photovoltaic Facilities and associated Infrastructure (i.e. Witte Wall PV 1, Witte Wall PV 2, Grootfontein PV 1, Grootfontein PV 2, Grootfontein PV 3, Hoek Doornen PV 1, Hoek Doornen PV 2, Hoek Doornen PV 3, and Hoek Doornen PV 4), near Touws River, Western Cape

 SPECIALIST INFORMATION 			SPF	CIA	LIST	INF	ORM	ATI	0	N
--	--	--	-----	-----	------	-----	-----	-----	---	---

Specialist Company Name:	SDP Ecological & Environmer	ital Service	es	
B-BBEE	Contribution level (indicate 1 to 8 or non-compliant)	ex	Percent Procure recognit	ment
Specialist name:	Simon C Bundy			
Specialist Qualifications:	BSc MSC Dip Proj Man			
Professional	SACNASP			
affiliation/registration:				
Physical address:	6 Salisbury Road, Ballito			in the second se
Postal address:	P O Box 1016, Ballito			
Postal code:	4420		Cell:	082 446 4847
Telephone:	032-586 1218		Fax:	
E-mail:	simon@ecocoast.co.za			

	Telephone: 032	2-586 1218	Fax:	
		on@ecocoast.co.za		
2.	DECLARATION BY THE	SPECIALIST		
l.	Simon C Bundy		declare that -	
1, _	Simon o Bundy	•	_, addiard that	
•	I act as the independent speci	alist in this application;		
			hiective manner even if	this results in views and findings
•			objective mainer, even i	and robatio in views and imanige
	that are not favourable to the	аррисапт,		
•	I declare that there are no	circumstances that may	compromise my objectiv	rity in performing such work;
_	I have expertise in condu	oting the enecialist report	relevant to this application	on, including knowledge of the Act,
•	17	- 65		m, including knowledge of the not,
	Regulations and any guideline		8 8 (2)	
•	I will comply with the Act, Reg	ulations and all other app	olicable legislation;	
	I have no, and will not engage	in, conflicting interests in	n the undertaking of the a	activity;
				information in my possession that
•				
				en with respect to the application by
	the competent authority; and	 the objectivity of any re 	port, plan or document to	be prepared by myself for
	submission to the competent	authority;		
	all the particulars furnished by		and correct: and	
-				unishable in terms of section 24F of
•	1 \ \ \ \ \ \	in is an offence in terms	or regulation 46 and is pu	Inistrable in terms of section 24F of
	the Act.			
	VXV			
	NW			
	/ / / /	\	,a	
)	5,3	116. DALLITO 137 946 1685
Sig	gnature of the Specialist		7F1 : 0	16. DALL TO
			1.45	70
			W.	
N	ame of Company:		MANAGEMENT AND	
110	and or company.			
	17/11/20			
Da	ate \			

Page 2 of 3

Details of Specialist, Declaration and Undertaking Under Oath

DRAFT BASIC ASSESSMENT REPORT: Basic Assessment for the Proposed Development of Electrical Grid Infrastructure to support the proposed nine 175 MW Solar Photovoltaic Facilities and associated Infrastructure (i.e. Witte Wall PV 1, Witte Wall PV 2, Grootfontein PV 1, Grootfontein PV 2, Grootfontein PV 3, Hoek Doornen PV 1, Hoek Doornen PV 3, and Hoek Doornen PV 4), near Touws River, Western Cape

3. UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH/AFFIRMATION
I. Swar C Burly A, swear under oath / affirm that all the information submitted or to be
· - / // / /
submitted for the purposes of this application is true and correct.
Signature of the Specialist
SDP Licelogical Name of Company
Name of Company
17/11/20
Date Date
Signature of the Commissioner of Oaths
Date
COMMISSIONER OF GATHS
ASHEEY FILLAY
BRANCH MANASER: ZIMBALI

Details of Specialist, Declaration and Undertaking Under Oath

SHOP 28, LIFES, YLE CTR BALLITO 432/7/2020 DATE: 29/7/2020

DRAFT BASIC ASSESSMENT REPORT: Basic Assessment for the Proposed Development of Electrical Grid Infrastructure to support the proposed nine 175 MW Solar Photovoltaic Facilities and associated Infrastructure (i.e. Witte Wall PV 1, Witte Wall PV 2, Grootfontein PV 1, Grootfontein PV 2, Grootfontein PV 3, Hoek Doornen PV 1, Hoek Doornen PV 3, and Hoek Doornen PV 4), near Touws River, Western Cape



DETAILS OF THE SPECIALIST, DECLARATION OF INTEREST AND UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH

	(For official use only)	
File Reference Number:		
NEAS Reference Number:	DEA/EIA/	
Date Received:		

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

DO IECT TITI F

Basic Assessments for the Proposed Development of four 175 MW Solar Photovoltaic Facilities and associated Electrical Grid Infrastructure (i.e. Hoek Doornen 1; Hoek Doornen 2; Hoek Doornen 3; and Hoek Doornen 4), near Touws River, Western Cape

Kindly note the following:

- This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment
 Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the
 Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at
 https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- 5. All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

Departmental Details

Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs
Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations
Private Bag X447
Pretoria
0001

Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs
Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations
Environment House
473 Steve Biko Road
Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at: Email: ElAAdmin@environment.gov.za

Details of Specialist, Declaration and Undertaking Under Oath

Specialist Company Name: [SDP Ecological & Environmen	ital Service	es		
B-BBEE	Contribution level (indicate 1	ex	Pero	centage	1
	to 8 or non-compliant)		Prod	curement	
			reco	ognition	
Specialist name:	Simon C Bundy				
Specialist Qualifications:	BSc MSC Dip Proj Man				
Professional	SACNASP				
affiliation/registration:		100			
Physical address:	6 Salisbury Road, Ballito				
Postal address:	P O Box 1016, Ballito				
Postal code:	4420		Cell:	082 446 4847	
Telephone:	032-586 1218		Fax:		-
E-mail:	simon@ecocoast.co.za				_
 I act as the independent s I will perform the work relational that are not favourable to 	specialist in this application; ating to the application in an ob	jective m	anner, ever	n if this results in views and findings	
I declare trial triefe at	re no circumstances that may c	ompromi	se my objec	stivity in performing such work,	
 I have expertise in co 	onducting the specialist report re	elevant to	this applic	ation, including knowledge of the Act,	
Regulations and any guid	lelines that have relevance to th	ne propos	ed activity:		
			200		
and defined, much separated from the proposition of the separate	Regulations and all other applic				
 I have no, and will not eng 	gage in, conflicting interests in t	the under	taking of th	e activity;	
reasonably has or may ha the competent authority; submission to the compet all the particulars furnished	ave the potential of influencing - and - the objectivity of any repo tent authority; ed by me in this form are true ar	any deci ort, plan c nd correct	sion to be to r documen ;; and	rial information in my possession that taken with respect to the application by it to be prepared by myself for punishable in terms of section 24F of	
Signature of the Specialist)			C A 3	_
	1			S. D. P. TC P.O. BUX 1016, DALL TO 4 11 TEL: 032 946 1685	_
Name of Company:				White BUNCHAR THE AREA	
Date 17 1/2c					-
Details of Specialist, Declaration	and Undertaking Under Oath			Page 2 of	3

DRAFT BASIC ASSESSMENT REPORT: Basic Assessment for the Proposed Development of Electrical Grid Infrastructure to support the proposed nine 175 MW Solar Photovoltaic Facilities and associated Infrastructure (i.e. Witte Wall PV 1, Witte Wall PV 2, Grootfontein PV 1, Grootfontein PV 2, Grootfontein PV 3, Hoek Doornen PV 1, Hoek Doornen PV 2, Hoek Doornen PV 3, and Hoek Doornen PV 4), near Touws River, Western Cape



DETAILS OF THE SPECIALIST, DECLARATION OF INTEREST AND UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH

	(For official use only)
File Reference Number: NEAS Reference Number:	DEA/EIA/
Date Received:	

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

PROJECT TITLE

Basic Assessments for the Proposed Development of four 175 MW Solar Photovoltaic Facilities and associated Electrical Grid Infrastructure (i.e. Hoek Doornen 1; Hoek Doornen 2; Hoek Doornen 3; and Hoek Doornen 4), near Touws River, Western Cape

Kindly note the following:

- 1. This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- 2. This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the The latest available Departmental templates Competent Authority. https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- 3. A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

Departmental Details

Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations Private Bag X447 Pretoria 0001

Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations **Environment House** 473 Steve Biko Road

Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at: Email: EIAAdmin@environment.gov.za

Details of Specialist, Declaration and Undertaking Under Oath

Specialist Company Name:	SDP Ecological & Environmen	ital Service	ces		
B-BBEE	Contribution level (indicate 1	ex		Percentage	
Į.	to 8 or non-compliant)	(Procurement	
				recognition	
Specialist name:	Simon C Bundy				
Specialist Qualifications:	BSc MSC Dip Proj Man				
Professional	SACNASP				
affiliation/registration:					
Physical address:	6 Salisbury Road, Ballito				
Postal address:	P O Box 1016, Ballito				
Postal code:	4420		Cell:	082 446	4847
Telephone:	032-586 1218		Fax:		
E-mail:	simon@ecocoast.co.za				
 I act as the independent s I will perform the work rel 	specialist in this application; ating to the application in an ob			even if this results in	n views and findings
that are not favourable to	the applicant;				
I declare that there a	re no circumstances that may c	ompromi	se my o	bjectivity in perform	ning such work;
 I have expertise in co 	onducting the specialist report re	elevant to	this ap	plication, including	knowledge of the Act,
Regulations and any guid	elines that have relevance to the	ne propos	ed activ	vity;	
 I will comply with the Act. 	Regulations and all other appli	cable leg	islation		
to the control of the control of the	gage in, conflicting interests in				
E III. TO SERVICE CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF TH					
reasonably has or may he the competent authority; submission to the compe all the particulars furnishe. I realise that a valse declarations are submissions.	the applicant and the competer ave the potential of influencing and - the objectivity of any repotent authority; and by me in this form are true are arration is an offence in terms of	- any dec ort, plan c nd correc	ision to or docur t; and	be taken with responent to be prepared	ect to the application by d by myself for
the Act.				al newsperior	
Signature of the Specialist				P.O. 80	D. 7 CC DX 1016, DAL. TO 4 1 EL: 032 946 1685
Name of Company:				W.	
Date 17 / 1/2c					
Details of Specialist, Declaration	and Undertaking Under Oath				Page 2 of 3

DRAFT BASIC ASSESSMENT REPORT: Basic Assessment for the Proposed Development of Electrical Grid Infrastructure to support the proposed nine 175 MW Solar Photovoltaic Facilities and associated Infrastructure (i.e. Witte Wall PV 1, Witte Wall PV 2, Grootfontein PV 1, Grootfontein PV 2, Grootfontein PV 3, Hoek Doornen PV 1, Hoek Doornen PV 3, and Hoek Doornen PV 4), near Touws River, Western Cape

Declaration of Simon Todd: Riverine Rabbit



DETAILS OF THE SPECIALIST, DECLARATION OF INTEREST AND UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH

File Reference Number:	
NEAS Reference Number:	
Date Received:	

(For official use only)

DEA/EIA/

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

PROJECT TITLE

Basic Assessments for the Proposed Development of two 175 MW Solar Photovoltaic Facilities and associated Electrical Grid Infrastructure (i.e. Witte Wall 1 and Witte Wall 2), near Touws River, Western Cape

Kindly note the following:

- This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment
 Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the
 Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at
 https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

Departmental Details

Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs
Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations
Private Bag X447
Pretoria
0001

Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Datalla at Oncollation Device device and 11 at a 111 at

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Environment House 473 Steve Biko Road

Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at: Enall: EIAAdmin@environment.gov.za

Specialist Company Name:	3Foxes Biodiversity Solutions				
B-BBEE	Contribution level (indicate 1 to 8 or non-compliant)	4	Percentage Procurement recognition		100%
Specialist name:	Simon Todd		roodinaon		
Specialist Qualifications:	BSc. (Zool. & Bot.), BSc Hons	(Zool.), MSc	Cons. Biol.)		
Professional affiliation/registration:	SACNASP 400425/11				
Physical address:	23 De Villiers Road, Kommetji	e 7975			
Postal address:	23 De Villiers Road, Kommetji	е			
Postal code:	7975	Cell:	30	82 332650	02
Telephone: E-mail:	Simon.Todd@3foxes.co.za	Fax:			
L-IIIaii.	Sillion: Todd@Sloxes.co.za				
The state of the s		ood to mainio	, ovoir ii tillo iv	coulto III v	news and initiality
I have expertise in co Regulations and any guid I will comply with the Act, I have no, and will not en	the applicant; re no circumstances that may conducting the specialist report relelines that have relevance to the Regulations and all other applications and interests in the special state.	ompromise my levant to this a e proposed ac able legislation ne undertaking	objectivity in papplication, incativity; n; g of the activity	performing kn	owledge of the
I declare that there as I have expertise in conception and any guide I will comply with the Act, I have no, and will not engenerate to disclose to reasonably has or may he the competent authority; a submission to the competent.	the applicant; re no circumstances that may conducting the specialist report re elines that have relevance to the Regulations and all other applicates in the applicant and the competer ave the potential of influencing - and - the objectivity of any reportent authority;	ompromise my levant to this a e proposed ac able legislation ne undertaking at authority all any decision or rt, plan or doc	application, ind application, ind tivity; n; g of the activity material inform to be taken wit ument to be pr	performing cluding kn y; nation in the respect	g such work; owledge of the
I declare that there as I have expertise in co Regulations and any guid I will comply with the Act, I have no, and will not end I undertake to disclose to reasonably has or may ha the competent authority; submission to the competent all the particulars furnished	the applicant; re no circumstances that may conducting the specialist report relelines that have relevance to the Regulations and all other applicage in, conflicting interests in the applicant and the competer ave the potential of influencing and the objectivity of any reportent authority; and by me in this form are true and	ompromise my levant to this a e proposed ac table legislation ne undertaking at authority all any decision rt, plan or doc d correct; and	application, inc application, inc tivity; n; g of the activity material inform to be taken wit ument to be pi	performing knucleuding knucleus (knucleus knucleus knucle	g such work; owledge of the my possession to the application y myself for
I declare that there and I have expertise in concept and any guid I will comply with the Act, I have no, and will not engular to the competent authority; a submission to the competent I the particulars furnished I realise that a false declar	the applicant; re no circumstances that may conducting the specialist report re elines that have relevance to the Regulations and all other applicates in the applicant and the competer ave the potential of influencing - and - the objectivity of any reportent authority;	ompromise my levant to this a e proposed ac table legislation ne undertaking at authority all any decision rt, plan or doc d correct; and	application, inc application, inc tivity; n; g of the activity material inform to be taken wit ument to be pi	performing knucleuding knucleus (knucleus knucleus knucle	g such work; owledge of the my possession to the application y myself for
I declare that there as I have expertise in coo Regulations and any guid I will comply with the Act, I have no, and will not end I undertake to disclose to reasonably has or may ha the competent authority; submission to the competent all the particulars furnished	the applicant; re no circumstances that may conducting the specialist report relelines that have relevance to the Regulations and all other applicage in, conflicting interests in the applicant and the competer ave the potential of influencing and the objectivity of any reportent authority; and by me in this form are true and	ompromise my levant to this a e proposed ac table legislation ne undertaking at authority all any decision rt, plan or doc d correct; and	application, inc application, inc tivity; n; g of the activity material inform to be taken wit ument to be pi	performing knucleuding knucleus (knucleus knucleus knucle	g such work; owledge of the my possession to the application y myself for
I declare that there as I have expertise in concept and any guid I will comply with the Act, I have no, and will not engulate to disclose to reasonably has or may have the competent authority; a submission to the competent all the particulars furnished. I realise that a false declar	the applicant; re no circumstances that may conducting the specialist report relines that have relevance to the Regulations and all other applicage in, conflicting interests in the applicant and the competer ave the potential of influencing and - the objectivity of any reportent authority; and by me in this form are true and reation is an offence in terms of	ompromise my levant to this a e proposed ac table legislation ne undertaking at authority all any decision rt, plan or doc d correct; and	application, inc application, inc tivity; n; g of the activity material inform to be taken wit ument to be pi	performing knucleuding knucleus (knucleus knucleus knucle	g such work; owledge of the my possession to the application y myself for
I declare that there as I have expertise in cooking the complyment of the complyment of the complyment of the competent authority; a submission to the competent all the particulars furnished I realise that a false declarate.	the applicant; re no circumstances that may conducting the specialist report relines that have relevance to the Regulations and all other applicage in, conflicting interests in the applicant and the competer ave the potential of influencing and - the objectivity of any reportent authority; and by me in this form are true and reation is an offence in terms of	ompromise my levant to this a e proposed ac table legislation ne undertaking at authority all any decision rt, plan or doc d correct; and	application, inc application, inc tivity; n; g of the activity material inform to be taken wit ument to be pi	performing knucleuding knucleus (knucleus knucleus knucle	g such work; owledge of the my possession to the application y myself for
I declare that there and I have expertise in concept and any guid I will comply with the Act, I have no, and will not engular undertake to disclose to reasonably has or may have the competent authority; a submission to the competent authority; a submission to the competent I realise that a false declarate.	the applicant; fre no circumstances that may conducting the specialist report relelines that have relevance to the Regulations and all other applications and all other applications, conflicting interests in the applicant and the competer ave the potential of influencing and - the objectivity of any reportent authority; and by me in this form are true and arration is an offence in terms of	ompromise my levant to this a e proposed ac table legislation ne undertaking at authority all any decision rt, plan or doc d correct; and	application, inc application, inc tivity; n; g of the activity material inform to be taken wit ument to be pi	performing knucleuding knucleus (knucleus knucleus knucle	g such work; owledge of the my possession to the application y myself for
I declare that there and I have expertise in concendent of the Act, I have no, and will not engage and the competent authority; a submission to the competent authority; a submission to the competent authority; and I the particulars furnished I realise that a false declarate Act.	the applicant; fre no circumstances that may conducting the specialist report relelines that have relevance to the Regulations and all other applications and all other applications, conflicting interests in the applicant and the competer ave the potential of influencing and - the objectivity of any reportent authority; and by me in this form are true and arration is an offence in terms of	ompromise my levant to this a e proposed ac table legislation ne undertaking at authority all any decision rt, plan or doc d correct; and	application, inc application, inc tivity; n; g of the activity material inform to be taken wit ument to be pi	performing knucleuding knucleus (knucleus knucleus knucle	g such work; owledge of the my possession to the application y myself for
I declare that there and I have expertise in concendent of I will comply with the Act, I have no, and will not engage I undertake to disclose to reasonably has or may have the competent authority; a submission to the competent all the particulars furnished I realise that a false declarate Act.	the applicant; fre no circumstances that may conducting the specialist report relelines that have relevance to the Regulations and all other applications and all other applications, conflicting interests in the applicant and the competer ave the potential of influencing and - the objectivity of any reportent authority; and by me in this form are true and arration is an offence in terms of	ompromise my levant to this a e proposed ac table legislation ne undertaking at authority all any decision rt, plan or doc d correct; and	application, inc application, inc tivity; n; g of the activity material inform to be taken wit ument to be pi	performing knucleuding knucleus (knucleus knucleus knucle	g such work; owledge of the my possession to the application y myself for

DRAFT BASIC ASSESSMENT REPORT: Basic Assessment for the Proposed Development of Electrical Grid Infrastructure to support the proposed nine 175 MW Solar Photovoltaic Facilities and associated Infrastructure (i.e. Witte Wall PV 1, Witte Wall PV 2, Grootfontein PV 1, Grootfontein PV 2, Grootfontein PV 3, Hoek Doornen PV 1, Hoek Doornen PV 2, Hoek Doornen PV 3, and Hoek Doornen PV 4), near Touws River, Western Cape

3. UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH/	AFFIRMATION
I,Simon Todd	, swear under oath / affirm that all the information s
to be submitted for the purposes of this ap	oplication is true and correct.
Juli.	
Signature of the Specialist	
orginature of the openiance	
05 - B' l' - '' 0 l l'	
3Foxes Biodiversity Solutions	
3Foxes Biodiversity Solutions Name of Company	
Name of Company 17 November 2020	
Name of Company	SUID-AFRIKAANSE POLISIEDIENG
Name of Company 17 November 2020 Date	SUID-AFRIKAANSE POLISIEDIENS COMMINITY SERVICE
Name of Company 17 November 2020 Date	SUID-AFRIKAANSE POLISIEDIENS COMMUNITY SERVICE CENTRE
Name of Company 17 November 2020	2473 COMMUNITY SERVICE CENTRE
Name of Company 17 November 2020 Date	SUID-AFRIKAANSE POLISIEDIENS COMMUNITY SERVICE CENTRE 1 7 NOV 2020
Name of Company 17 November 2020 Date	247-3 COMMUNITY SERVICE CENTRE 1 7 NOV 2020
Name of Company 17 November 2020 Date	2473 COMMUNITY SERVICE CENTRE

Details of Specialist. Declaration and Undertaking Under Oath

DRAFT BASIC ASSESSMENT REPORT: Basic Assessment for the Proposed Development of Electrical Grid Infrastructure to support the proposed nine 175 MW Solar Photovoltaic Facilities and associated Infrastructure (i.e. Witte Wall PV 1, Witte Wall PV 2, Grootfontein PV 1, Grootfontein PV 2, Grootfontein PV 3, Hoek Doornen PV 1, Hoek Doornen PV 3, and Hoek Doornen PV 4), near Touws River, Western Cape



DETAILS OF THE SPECIALIST, DECLARATION OF INTEREST AND UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH

File Reference Number: NEAS Reference Number: Date Received:

(For official use only)	
DEA/EIA/	

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

PROJECT TITLE

Basic Assessments for the Proposed Development of four 175 MW Solar Photovoltaic Facilities and associated Electrical Grid Infrastructure (i.e. Hoek Doornen 1; Hoek Doornen 2; Hoek Doornen 3; and Hoek Doornen 4), near Touws River, Western Cape

Kindly note the following:

- This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment
 Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the
 Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at
 https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

Departmental Details

Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations Private Bag X447 Pretoria

Pretoria 0001

Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs
Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations
Environment House

473 Steve Biko Road

Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at: Email: EIAAdmin@environment.gov.za

Details of Specialist Declaration and Undertaking Under Oath

Specialist Company Name:	3Foxes Biodiversity Solutions				
B-BBEE	Contribution level (indicate 1 to 8 or non-compliant)	4	Pro	centage curement ognition	100%
Specialist name:	Simon Todd		160	ogrillion	
Specialist Qualifications:	BSc. (Zool. & Bot.), BSc Hons	s (Zool.), I	MSc (Cons	. Biol.)	
Professional	SACNASP 400425/11				
affiliation/registration:		io 7075			
Physical address: Postal address:	23 De Villiers Road, Kommet23 De Villiers Road, Kommet				
Postal code:	7975		Cell:	082 332	26502
Telephone:			Fax:		
E-mail:	Simon.Todd@3foxes.co.za			31	
I,Simon Todd	, de	clare that	-		
I have expertise in co	the applicant; re no circumstances that may conducting the specialist report relines that have relevance to the	elevant to	this applic		
 I declare that there as I have expertise in conception of the complex of the competent authority; as submission to the competent authority; as all the particulars furnished. 	re no circumstances that may conducting the specialist report relines that have relevance to the Regulations and all other applicage in, conflicting interests in the applicant and the compete ave the potential of influencing and - the objectivity of any report	elevant to ne propos cable legi the under nt authori - any deci ort, plan o	this applic ed activity; slation; taking of th ty all mater sion to be r documen	ation, including e activity; ial information taken with resp t to be prepare	ming such work; g knowledge of t in my possessi pect to the applic d by myself for
 I declare that there as I have expertise in concept and any guid I will comply with the Act, I have no, and will not engent and any guid I undertake to disclose to reasonably has or may have the competent authority; a submission to the competent all the particulars furnished I realise that a false declared 	re no circumstances that may conducting the specialist report relines that have relevance to the Regulations and all other applications and all other applications and the compete ave the potential of influencing and - the objectivity of any reported authority; and by me in this form are true and	elevant to ne propos cable legi the under nt authori - any deci ort, plan o	this applic ed activity; slation; taking of th ty all mater sion to be r documen	ation, including e activity; ial information taken with resp t to be prepare	ming such work; g knowledge of t in my possessi pect to the applic d by myself for
I declare that there as I have expertise in concept Regulations and any guid I will comply with the Act, I have no, and will not eng I undertake to disclose to reasonably has or may have the competent authority; a submission to the competent all the particulars furnished. I realise that a false declar the Act. Signature of the Specialist 3Foxes Biodiversity Solution	re no circumstances that may conducting the specialist report relines that have relevance to the Regulations and all other applicage in, conflicting interests in the applicant and the compete ave the potential of influencing and - the objectivity of any reported authority; and by me in this form are true and ration is an offence in terms of	elevant to ne propos cable legi the under nt authori - any deci ort, plan o	this applic ed activity; slation; taking of th ty all mater sion to be r documen	ation, including e activity; ial information taken with resp t to be prepare	ming such work; g knowledge of t in my possessi pect to the applic d by myself for
I declare that there as I have expertise in concept and any guid I will comply with the Act, I have no, and will not end I undertake to disclose to reasonably has or may have the competent authority; a submission to the competent all the particulars furnished. I realise that a false declarate Act. Signature of the Specialist	re no circumstances that may conducting the specialist report relines that have relevance to the Regulations and all other applicage in, conflicting interests in the applicant and the compete ave the potential of influencing and - the objectivity of any reported authority; and by me in this form are true and ration is an offence in terms of	elevant to ne propos cable legi the under nt authori - any deci ort, plan o	this applic ed activity; slation; taking of th ty all mater sion to be r documen	ation, including e activity; ial information taken with resp t to be prepare	ming such work g knowledge of t in my possessi pect to the applic ed by myself for

	.=	
UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH/ AFFIRM/	ATION	
I,Simon Todd	, swear under oath / affirm that all the informa	ation s
to be submitted for the purposes of this application is		
	7	
Cignostive of the Consistint	•	
Signature of the Specialist		
3Foxes Biodiversity Solutions		
Name of Company		
17 November 2020		
Date	2 POLICIENIENS	
1010141	SUID-AFRIKAANSE POLISIEDIENS COMMUNITY SERVICE CENTRE	
[1. Mgo) 3	2 COMMUNITY SERVICE SERVICE	
Signature of the Commissioner of Oaths	1 7 NOV 2020	
	OCEAN VIEW W.C.	
2020-11-17	SOUTH AFRICAN POLICE SERVICE	

DRAFT BASIC ASSESSMENT REPORT: Basic Assessment for the Proposed Development of Electrical Grid Infrastructure to support the proposed nine 175 MW Solar Photovoltaic Facilities and associated Infrastructure (i.e. Witte Wall PV 1, Witte Wall PV 2, Grootfontein PV 1, Grootfontein PV 2, Grootfontein PV 3, Hoek Doornen PV 1, Hoek Doornen PV 3, and Hoek Doornen PV 4), near Touws River, Western Cape



DETAILS OF THE SPECIALIST, DECLARATION OF INTEREST AND UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH

File Reference Number: NEAS Reference Number: Date Received:

(For official use only)	
DEA/EIA/	

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

PROJECT TITLE

Basic Assessments for the Proposed Development of three 175 MW Solar Photovoltaic Facilities and associated Electrical Grid Infrastructure (i.e. Grootfontein 1; Grootfontein 2; and Grootfontein 3), near Touws River, Western Cape

Kindly note the following:

- This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment
 Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the
 Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at
 https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

Departmental Details

Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Private Bag X447 Pretoria 0001

Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Environment House 473 Steve Biko Road

Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at:

Email: EIAAdmin@environment.gov.za

Details of Specialist, Declaration and Undertaking Under Oath

	MATION				
Specialist Company Name:	3Foxes Biodiversity Solutions				×
B-BBEE	Contribution level (indicate 1 to 8 or non-compliant)	4	Percent Procure recogni	ement	100%
Specialist name:	Simon Todd				
Specialist Qualifications:	BSc. (Zool. & Bot.), BSc Hons	(Zool.), MSc	(Cons. Bio	ol.)	
Professional affiliation/registration:	SACNASP 400425/11				
Physical address:	23 De Villiers Road, Kommetji	e 7975			
Postal address:	23 De Villiers Road, Kommetji				145
Postal code:	7975	Cel	l:	082 332	6502
Telephone:		Fax	(:		
E-mail: [Simon.Todd@3foxes.co.za				
that are not favourable to					
that are not favourable to I declare that there are I have expertise in con Regulations and any guide I will comply with the Act, I have no, and will not eng		ompromise melevant to this proposed a cable legislatine undertakin	ny objectivity application activity; on; ng of the ac	y in perforn n, including tivity;	ning such work; knowledge of the
that are not favourable to I declare that there an I have expertise in con Regulations and any guide I will comply with the Act, I have no, and will not eng I undertake to disclose to be reasonably has or may ha	the applicant; e no circumstances that may conducting the specialist report relatines that have relevance to the Regulations and all other applicates in, conflicting interests in the applicant and the competer ve the potential of influencing and the objectivity of any repo	ompromise melevant to this e proposed a cable legislation undertaking authority all any decision	ny objectivity application activity; on; ng of the ac I material in to be taken	y in perform	ning such work; knowledge of the in my possession ect to the applica
that are not favourable to I declare that there are I have expertise in con Regulations and any guide I will comply with the Act, I have no, and will not eng I undertake to disclose to a reasonably has or may ha the competent authority; a submission to the compete all the particulars furnished	the applicant; e no circumstances that may conducting the specialist report reclines that have relevance to the Regulations and all other applicage in, conflicting interests in the applicant and the competer ve the potential of influencing and the objectivity of any report authority; d by me in this form are true an	ompromise malevant to this e proposed a cable legislatine undertaking authority all any decision rt, plan or do	application application activity; on; ng of the ac I material in to be taken cument to b	y in perform n, including tivity; iformation n with response prepared	ning such work; knowledge of the in my possession ect to the applica d by myself for
that are not favourable to I declare that there are I have expertise in con Regulations and any guide I will comply with the Act, I have no, and will not eng I undertake to disclose to the reasonably has or may ha the competent authority; a submission to the compete all the particulars furnished I realise that a false declare	the applicant; e no circumstances that may conducting the specialist report recilines that have relevance to the Regulations and all other applicage in, conflicting interests in the applicant and the competer we the potential of influencing and the objectivity of any reportent authority;	ompromise malevant to this e proposed a cable legislatine undertaking authority all any decision rt, plan or do	application application activity; on; ng of the ac I material in to be taken cument to b	y in perform n, including tivity; iformation n with response prepared	ning such work; knowledge of the in my possession ect to the applica d by myself for
that are not favourable to I declare that there an I have expertise in con Regulations and any guide I will comply with the Act, I have no, and will not eng I undertake to disclose to be reasonably has or may had the competent authority; a submission to the compete all the particulars furnished. I realise that a false declar the Act.	the applicant; e no circumstances that may conducting the specialist report reclines that have relevance to the Regulations and all other applicage in, conflicting interests in the applicant and the competer ve the potential of influencing and the objectivity of any report authority; d by me in this form are true an	ompromise malevant to this e proposed a cable legislatine undertaking authority all any decision rt, plan or do	application application activity; on; ng of the ac I material in to be taken cument to b	y in perform n, including tivity; iformation n with response prepared	ning such work; knowledge of the in my possession ect to the applica d by myself for
that are not favourable to I declare that there are I have expertise in con Regulations and any guide I will comply with the Act, I have no, and will not eng I undertake to disclose to the reasonably has or may ha the competent authority; a submission to the compete all the particulars furnished I realise that a false declare	the applicant; e no circumstances that may conducting the specialist report reclines that have relevance to the Regulations and all other applicage in, conflicting interests in the applicant and the competer ve the potential of influencing and the objectivity of any report authority; d by me in this form are true an	ompromise malevant to this e proposed a cable legislatine undertaking authority all any decision rt, plan or do	application application activity; on; ng of the ac I material in to be taken cument to b	y in perform n, including tivity; iformation n with response prepared	ning such work; knowledge of the in my possession ect to the applica d by myself for
that are not favourable to I declare that there an I have expertise in con Regulations and any guide I will comply with the Act, I have no, and will not eng I undertake to disclose to be reasonably has or may had the competent authority; a submission to the compete all the particulars furnished. I realise that a false declar the Act.	the applicant; e no circumstances that may conducting the specialist report reclines that have relevance to the Regulations and all other applications and all other applications, conflicting interests in the applicant and the competent verthe potential of influencing and the objectivity of any report authority; d by me in this form are true and retired in the objectivity of any report authority;	ompromise malevant to this e proposed a cable legislatine undertaking authority all any decision rt, plan or do	application application activity; on; ng of the ac I material in to be taken cument to b	y in perform n, including tivity; iformation n with response prepared	ning such work; knowledge of the in my possession ect to the applica d by myself for
that are not favourable to I declare that there are I have expertise in con Regulations and any guide I will comply with the Act, I have no, and will not eng I undertake to disclose to the reasonably has or may had the competent authority; a submission to the compete all the particulars furnished. I realise that a false declar the Act. Signature of the Specialist	the applicant; e no circumstances that may conducting the specialist report reclines that have relevance to the Regulations and all other applications and all other applications, conflicting interests in the applicant and the competent verthe potential of influencing and the objectivity of any report authority; d by me in this form are true and retired in the objectivity of any report authority;	ompromise malevant to this e proposed a cable legislatine undertaking authority all any decision rt, plan or do	application application activity; on; ng of the ac I material in to be taken cument to b	y in perform n, including tivity; iformation n with response prepared	ning such work; knowledge of the in my possession ect to the applica d by myself for

DRAFT BASIC ASSESSMENT REPORT: Basic Assessment for the Proposed Development of Electrical Grid Infrastructure to support the proposed nine 175 MW Solar Photovoltaic Facilities and associated Infrastructure (i.e. Witte Wall PV 1, Witte Wall PV 2, Grootfontein PV 1, Grootfontein PV 2, Grootfontein PV 3, Hoek Doornen PV 1, Hoek Doornen PV 2, Hoek Doornen PV 3, and Hoek Doornen PV 4), near Touws River, Western Cape

I. Simon Todd	, swear under oath / affirm that all the information s
to be submitted for the purposes of this a	
= 861	2 .
01 1 11 0 1111	
Signature of the Specialist	
Signature of the Specialist	
Signature of the Specialist 3Foxes Biodiversity Solutions	
3Foxes Biodiversity Solutions	
3Foxes Biodiversity Solutions	
3Foxes Biodiversity Solutions Name of Company	SUID-AFDIKA ALIG
3Foxes Biodiversity Solutions Name of Company 17 November 2020	SUID-AFRIKAANSE POLISIEDIEN
3Foxes Biodiversity Solutions Name of Company 17 November 2020	SUID-AFRIKAANSE POLISIEDIEN COMMUNITY SERVICE CENTRE
3Foxes Biodiversity Solutions Name of Company 17 November 2020	SUID-AFRIKAANSE POLISIEDIEN COMMUNITY SERVICE CENTRE 17 NOV 2020

Details of Specialist. Declaration and Undertaking Under Oath

DRAFT BASIC ASSESSMENT REPORT: Basic Assessment for the Proposed Development of Electrical Grid Infrastructure to support the proposed nine 175 MW Solar Photovoltaic Facilities and associated Infrastructure (i.e. Witte Wall PV 1, Witte Wall PV 2, Grootfontein PV 1, Grootfontein PV 2, Grootfontein PV 3, Hoek Doornen PV 1, Hoek Doornen PV 3, and Hoek Doornen PV 4), near Touws River, Western Cape

Declaration of Chris van Rooyen: Lead Author of Avifauna Impact Assessment

all size lb	
I	environmental affairs
	Department Environmental Affairs REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

DETAILS OF THE SPECIALIST, DECLARATION OF INTEREST AND UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH

File Reference Number: NEAS Reference Number: Date Received: (For official use only)
DEA/EIA/

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

PROJECT TITLE

Basic Assessments for the Proposed Development of two 175 MW Solar Photovoltaic Facilities and associated Electrical Grid Infrastructure (i.e. Witte Wall 1 and Witte Wall 2), near Touws River, Western Cape

Kindly note the following:

- This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment
 Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the
 Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at
 https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

Departmental Details

Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs
Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations
Private Bag X447
Pretoria
0001

Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs
Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations
Environment House
473 Steve Biko Road
Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at: Email: EIAAdmin@environment.gov.za

Details of Specialist, Declaration and Undertaking Under Oath

DRAFT BASIC ASSESSMENT REPORT: Basic Assessment for the Proposed Development of Electrical Grid Infrastructure to support the proposed nine 175 MW Solar Photovoltaic Facilities and associated Infrastructure (i.e. Witte Wall PV 1, Witte Wall PV 2, Grootfontein PV 1, Grootfontein PV 2, Grootfontein PV 3, Hoek Doornen PV 1, Hoek Doornen PV 3, and Hoek Doornen PV 4), near Touws River, Western Cape

4	CDECIALICT	INICODMANTION
1.	SPECIALIST	INFORMATION

Specialist Company Name:	Afrimage Photography (Pty) L	td t/a Čhris v	van Rooven Consulting	
B-BBEE		Level 4	Percentage Procurement recognition	
Specialist name:	Ćhris van Rooyen		The second second	
Specialist Qualifications:	BA LLB	10 1//-		
Professional affiliation/registration:	I work under the supervisi Conservation Biology) (SACM as stipulated by the Natural Si	VASP Zoolo	gical Science Registration	ert Froneman (MSc n number 400177/09)
Physical address:	6 Pladda Drive Plettenberg Ba	ay .		
Postal address:	P.O Box 2676, Fourways	MA		
Postal code:	2055	- 1		
Telephone:	0824549570			
E-mail:	Vanrooyen.chris@gmail.com			

2. DECLARATION BY THE SPECIALIST

I, Chris van Rooyen declare that -

- · I act as the independent specialist in this application;
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings
 that are not favourable to the applicant;
- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act, Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- . I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- · I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity,
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that
 reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing any decision to be taken with respect to the application by
 the competent authority; and the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for
 submission to the competent authority;
- · all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
- I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.

Signature of the Specialist

Afrimage Photography t/a Chris van Rooyen Consulting

Name of Company:

1 November 2020

Date

Details of Specialist, Declaration and Undertaking Under Oath

Page 2 of 3

3. UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH/ AFFIRMATION		
I, Chris van Rooyen, swear under oath / affirm that all the information submitted	or to be submitted for to	ne purposes of
this application is true and correct		
11/1		
Signature of the Specialist		
Afrimage Photography t/a Chris van Rooyen Consulting		
Name of Company		
1 November 2020		
Date		
ASSTE PO		
Signature of the Confimissioner of Oaths		
2030-11-01		
Date SOUTH AFRICAN POLICE SERVICE		
PLETTERREDG BAX		
2020 -11 0 1		
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA		
SOUTH AFRICAN POLICE SERVICE		
900		

DRAFT BASIC ASSESSMENT REPORT: Basic Assessment for the Proposed Development of Electrical Grid Infrastructure to support the proposed nine 175 MW Solar Photovoltaic Facilities and associated Infrastructure (i.e. Witte Wall PV 1, Witte Wall PV 2, Grootfontein PV 1, Grootfontein PV 2, Grootfontein PV 3, Hoek Doornen PV 1, Hoek Doornen PV 3, and Hoek Doornen PV 4), near Touws River, Western Cape

environmental affairs
Department: Environmental Affairs REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

DETAILS OF THE SPECIALIST, DECLARATION OF INTEREST AND UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH

File Reference Number: NEAS Reference Number: Date Received: (For official use only)
DEA/EIA/

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

PROJECT TITLE

Basic Assessments for the Proposed Development of three 175 MW Solar Photovoltaic Facilities and associated Electrical Grid Infrastructure (i.e. Grootfontein 1; Grootfontein 2; and Grootfontein 3), near Touws River, Western Cape

Kindly note the following:

- This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment
 Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the
 Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at
 https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

Departmental Details

Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Private Bag X447

Pretoria 0001

Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Environment House

473 Steve Biko Road

Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at: Email: EIAAdmin@environment.gov.za

Details of Specialist, Declaration and Undertaking Under Oath

DRAFT BASIC ASSESSMENT REPORT: Basic Assessment for the Proposed Development of Electrical Grid Infrastructure to support the proposed nine 175 MW Solar Photovoltaic Facilities and associated Infrastructure (i.e. Witte Wall PV 1, Witte Wall PV 2, Grootfontein PV 1, Grootfontein PV 2, Grootfontein PV 3, Hoek Doornen PV 1, Hoek Doornen PV 3, and Hoek Doornen PV 4), near Touws River, Western Cape

4	COPPOINTING	INICODERATION
1	SPECIALIST	INFORMATION
	OI LOIPILIOI	HAL CHAMPALICH

Specialist Company Name:	Afrimage Photography (Pty) Ltd Va Chris van Rooyen Consulting				
B-BBEE	Contribution level (indicate 1 to 8 or non-compliant)	Level 4	Percentage Procurement recognition		
Specialist name:	Chris van Rööyen				
Specialist Qualifications:	BA LLB				
Professional affiliation/registration:	The second of th			pert Froneman (MSc n number 400177/09)	
Physical address:					
Postal address:	P.O Box 2676, Fourways				
Postal code:	2055				
Telephone:	0824549570				
E-mail:	Vanrooyen.chris@gmail.com				

2. DECLARATION BY THE SPECIALIST

I, Chris van Rooyen declare that -

- · I act as the independent specialist in this application;
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant;
- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act.
 Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity.
- . I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation:
- . I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to diaclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that
 reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing any decision to be taken with respect to the application by
 the competent authority; and the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for
 submission to the competent authority;
- · all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
- I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.

Signature of the Specialist

Afrimage Photography t/a Chris van Rooyen Consulting

Name of Company:

1 November 2020

Date

Details of Specialist, Declaration and Undertaking Under Oath

Page 2 of 3

3. UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH/ AFFIRMATION	
I, Chris van Rooyen, swear under oath / affirm that all the information submitted this application is true and correct.	or to be submitted for the purposes of
Signature of the Specialist	
Afrimage Photography t/a Chris van Rooyen Consulting	
Name of Company	
1 November 2020 Date	
A Secretary States	
Signature of the Commissioner of Oaths	
2006-11-01 Date	
SOUTH AFRICAN POLICE SERVICE	
FLETTENBERG day	
2020 -11- 0 1	
PLETTENBERGBAAI	
SOUTH AFRICAN POLICE SERVICE	

DRAFT BASIC ASSESSMENT REPORT: Basic Assessment for the Proposed Development of Electrical Grid Infrastructure to support the proposed nine 175 MW Solar Photovoltaic Facilities and associated Infrastructure (i.e. Witte Wall PV 1, Witte Wall PV 2, Grootfontein PV 1, Grootfontein PV 2, Grootfontein PV 3, Hoek Doornen PV 1, Hoek Doornen PV 3, and Hoek Doornen PV 4), near Touws River, Western Cape



DETAILS OF THE SPECIALIST, DECLARATION OF INTEREST AND UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH

File Reference Number: NEAS Reference Number: Date Received: (For official use only)
DEA/EIA/

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

PROJECT TITLE

Basic Assessments for the Proposed Development of four 175 MW Solar Photovoltaic Facilities and associated Electrical Grid Infrastructure (i.e. Hoek Doornen 1; Hoek Doornen 2; Hoek Doornen 3; and Hoek Doornen 4), near Touws River, Western Cape

Kindly note the following:

- This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment
 Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the
 Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at
 https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

Departmental Details

Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs
Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations
Private Bag X447
Pretoria
0001

Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs
Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations
Environment House
473 Steve Biko Road
Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at: Email: EIAAdmin@environment.gov.za

Details of Specialist, Declaration and Undertaking Under Oath

DRAFT BASIC ASSESSMENT REPORT: Basic Assessment for the Proposed Development of Electrical Grid Infrastructure to support the proposed nine 175 MW Solar Photovoltaic Facilities and associated Infrastructure (i.e. Witte Wall PV 1, Witte Wall PV 2, Grootfontein PV 1, Grootfontein PV 2, Grootfontein PV 3, Hoek Doornen PV 1, Hoek Doornen PV 2, Hoek Doornen PV 3, and Hoek Doornen PV 4), near Touws River, Western Cape

Specialist Company Name:	Afrimage Photography (Pty) L	td t/a Chris va	n Rööven Consultin	iá
B-BBEE	Contribution level (indicate 1		Percentage	9
	to 8 or non-compliant)		Procurement recognition	
Specialist name:	Chris van Rooyen			
Specialist Qualifications:	BA LLB			
Professional affiliation/registration: Physical address:	I work under the supervis Conservation Biology) (SACI as stipulated by the Natural \$ 6 Pladda Drive Plettenberg B.	NASP Zoologi scientific Profe	cal Science Registr	ration number 400177/09
Postal address:	P.O Box 2676, Fourways	ау		
Postal code:	2055			
Telephone:	0824549570			
E-mail:	Vanrooyen.chris@gmail.com			
I declare that there a	the applicant; re no circumstances that may o	compromise m	y objectivity in perfo	rming such work;
I have expertise in concept and any guide I will comply with the Act, I have no, and will not end I undertake to disclose to reasonably has or may have	re no circumstances that may conducting the specialist report notelines that have relevance to the Regulations and all other applinage in, conflicting interests in the applicant and the competer ave the potential of influencing	elevant to this he proposed a icable legislation the undertaking the authority all any decision	application, includir ctivity: on; g of the activity; material information to be taken with res	ng knowledge of the Act, In my possession that spect to the application by
I have expertise in concept and any guide. I will comply with the Act, I have no, and will not en; I undertake to disclose to reasonably has or may he the competent authority;	re no circumstances that may conducting the specialist report in delines that have relevance to the Regulations and all other applicage in, conflicting interests in the applicant and the compete ave the potential of influencing and - the objectivity of any report	elevant to this he proposed a icable legislation the undertaking the authority all any decision	application, includir ctivity: on; g of the activity; material information to be taken with res	ng knowledge of the Act, In my possession that spect to the application by
I have expertise in concept and any guide. I will comply with the Act, I have no, and will not en; I undertake to disclose to reasonably has or may have competent authority; submission to the competent.	re no circumstances that may conducting the specialist report of delines that have relevance to the Regulations and all other applingage in, conflicting interests in the applicant and the compete ave the potential of influencing and - the objectivity of any repotent authority;	elevant to this he proposed a icable legislatio the undertakin itt authority all - any decision ort, plan or doo	application, includir ctivity: on; g of the activity; material information to be taken with res current to be prepar	ng knowledge of the Act, In my possession that spect to the application by
I have expertise in concept and any guide. I will comply with the Act, I have no, and will not end I undertake to disclose to reasonably has or may have the competent authority; a submission to the competent all the particulars furnished.	re no circumstances that may conducting the specialist report of delines that have relevance to the Regulations and all other applingage in, conflicting interests in the applicant and the compete ave the potential of influencing and - the objectivity of any reportent authority; and by me in this form are true as	elevant to this the proposed a ticable legislation the undertakin that authority all any decision ort, plan or doo and correct; and	application, includir ctivity: on; g of the activity; material information to be taken with res cument to be prepar	ing knowledge of the Act, In my possession that spect to the application by the document of the desired by myself for
I have expertise in concept and any guide. I will comply with the Act, I have no, and will not end I undertake to disclose to reasonably has or may have the competent authority; a submission to the competent all the particulars furnished.	re no circumstances that may conducting the specialist report of delines that have relevance to the Regulations and all other applingage in, conflicting interests in the applicant and the compete ave the potential of influencing and - the objectivity of any repotent authority;	elevant to this the proposed a ticable legislation the undertakin that authority all any decision ort, plan or doo and correct; and	application, includir ctivity: on; g of the activity; material information to be taken with res cument to be prepar	ing knowledge of the Act, In my possession that spect to the application by the document of the desired by myself for
I have expertise in conception of Regulations and any guide. I will comply with the Act. I have no, and will not end I undertake to disclose to reasonably has or may he the competent authority; submission to the competent authority; submission to the competent authority; and the particulars furnished I realise that a false declarate Act. Signature of the Specialist	re no circumstances that may conducting the specialist report notelines that have relevance to the Regulations and all other applit gage in, conflicting interests in the applicant and the compete ave the potential of influencing and - the objectivity of any reportent authority; and by me in this form are true as a ration is an offence in terms of	elevant to this the proposed a ticable legislation the undertakin that authority all any decision ort, plan or doo and correct; and	application, includir ctivity: on; g of the activity; material information to be taken with res cument to be prepar	ing knowledge of the Act, In my possession that spect to the application by the document of the desired by myself for
I have expertise in conception of Regulations and any guide. I will comply with the Act. I have no, and will not end to disclose to reasonably has or may have competent authority; a submission to the competent authority; and the particulars furnished in realise that a false declarate Act. Signature of the Specialist	re no circumstances that may conducting the specialist report notelines that have relevance to the Regulations and all other applit gage in, conflicting interests in the applicant and the compete ave the potential of influencing and - the objectivity of any reportent authority; and by me in this form are true as a ration is an offence in terms of	elevant to this the proposed a ticable legislation the undertakin that authority all any decision ort, plan or doo and correct; and	application, includir ctivity: on; g of the activity; material information to be taken with res cument to be prepar	ing knowledge of the Act, In my possession that spect to the application by the document of the desired by myself for
I have expertise in conceptual to the Act. I have no, and will not end the competent authority; a submission to the competent authority; a submission to the competent authority; and the particulars furnished in realise that a false declarated the Act. Signature of the Specialist Afrimage Photography t/a Christian and any conceptual to the Act.	re no circumstances that may conducting the specialist report notelines that have relevance to the Regulations and all other applit gage in, conflicting interests in the applicant and the compete ave the potential of influencing and - the objectivity of any reportent authority; and by me in this form are true as a ration is an offence in terms of	elevant to this the proposed a ticable legislation the undertakin that authority all any decision ort, plan or doo and correct; and	application, includir ctivity: on; g of the activity; material information to be taken with res cument to be prepar	ing knowledge of the Act, In my possession that spect to the application by the document of the desired by myself for
I have expertise in conception of the particulars furnished to the competent authority; submission to the competent authority; all the particulars furnished.	re no circumstances that may conducting the specialist report notelines that have relevance to the Regulations and all other applit gage in, conflicting interests in the applicant and the compete ave the potential of influencing and - the objectivity of any reportent authority; and by me in this form are true as a ration is an offence in terms of	elevant to this the proposed a ticable legislation the undertakin that authority all any decision ort, plan or doo and correct; and	application, includir ctivity: on; g of the activity; material information to be taken with res cument to be prepar	ing knowledge of the Act, In my possession that spect to the application by the document of the desired by myself for

Page 2 of 3

Details of Specialist, Declaration and Undertaking Under Oath

UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH/ AFFIRMATION	
I, Chris van Rooyen, swear under oath / affirm that all the information submitted or	to be submitted for the purposes of
this application is true and correct.	
1181 -	
Signature of the Specialist	
orginature of the operation	
Afrimage Photography t/a Chris van Rooyen Consulting	
Name of Company	
1 November 2020	
Date	
Security Property	
Signature of the Commissioner of Oaths	
2020-11-01	
Date	
SOUTH AFRICAN POLICE SERVICE PLETTENGERG SAX	
Tell management	
2020 -11- 0 1	
PLETTENBERGBAAI	
SOUTH AFRICAN POLICE SERVICE	

DRAFT BASIC ASSESSMENT REPORT: Basic Assessment for the Proposed Development of Electrical Grid Infrastructure to support the proposed nine 175 MW Solar Photovoltaic Facilities and associated Infrastructure (i.e. Witte Wall PV 1, Witte Wall PV 2, Grootfontein PV 1, Grootfontein PV 2, Grootfontein PV 3, Hoek Doornen PV 1, Hoek Doornen PV 3, and Hoek Doornen PV 4), near Touws River, Western Cape

Declaration of Declaration of Sandra Hill: Socio-Economic Impact Assessment



DETAILS OF THE SPECIALIST, DECLARATION OF INTEREST AND UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH

File Reference Number: NEAS Reference Number: Date Received:

DEA/EIA/	

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

PROJECT TITLE

THE PROPOSED WITTE WALL 1 AND 2 SOLAR PV FACILITIES AND THEIR ASSOCIATED ELECTRICAL GRID INFRASTRUCTURE NEAR TOUWS RIVER, WESTERN CAPE PROVINCE

(For official use only)

Kindly note the following:

- This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental
 Assessment Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or
 produced by the Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at
 https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

Departmental Details

Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations Private Bag X447 Pretoria 0001

Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations Environment House 473 Steve Biko Road Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at: Email: EIAAdmin@environment.gov.za

Details of Specialist, Declaration and Undertaking Under Oath

SPECIALIST INFORMATIO Specialist Company	The second secon	entist					
Name:		arrinar.					
B-BBEE	Contribution level (indicate 1 to 8 or non- compliant)	4	Percer Procur recogn	ement	100%		
Specialist name:	Sandra Hill		- 10000000				
Specialist Qualifications:	BSocSci (Honours)						
Professional	n/a						
affiliation/registration:			* 7000				
Physical address:	la Wolfe Street, Wynberg, Cape Town, 7800						
Postal address:							
Postal code:	THE RESERVE TO SERVE THE PARTY OF THE PARTY		Cell:	NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY.	7 2331		
Telephone:	The second secon		Fax:	n/a			
E-mail:	sandra@write-now.co.2	za		_			
DECLARATION BY THE SP I, Sandra Hill, declare that -	ECIALIST						
 I act as the independent spe 	ocialist in this application:						
		ativa assault	or man if this roo	udta ia vian	e and findings that as	a not favourable to	
	ting to the application in an obje	cuve manne	er, even ii inis re:	SUILS ITT VIEW	s and indings that are	S NOL IAVOURABLE II.	
the applicant;							
 I declare that there are no o 	ircumstances that may comprom	nise my obje	ectivity in performi	ng such wo	rk;		
 I have expertise in condu 	cting the specialist report relev	ant to this	application, incl	uding know	ledge of the Act, Re	gulations and any	
	nce to the proposed activity;						
그 그 전투 시간 내가 되었다. 얼마나 얼마나 없었다.	equiations and all other applicab	la lanielatio	nr.				
	ige in, conflicting interests in the						
	the applicant and the competent noing - any decision to be taken or						
	nt to be prepared by myself for s				potoni dali long, and	are separating s	
그 그 전쟁에 가게 되었다. 경기에 가면 되었다. 맛	맛이 맛이 하다 이 아름답게 되었다면 하는 것같아.		o the competent a	du tority,			
	by me in this form are true and o						
 I realise that a false declara 	tion is an offence in terms of reg	ulation 48 a	nd is punishable	n terms of s	ection 24F of the Act.		
Hone	The state of the s						
(HVV)	L,	- 6					
Signature of the Constitution							
Signature of the Specialist							
	3						
Sandra Hill – Social Scien	tist (sole proprietor)						
Name of Company:							
A							
	0						
Date	100000000000000000000000000000000000000						
UNDERTAKING UNDER OA						nyong na nyong bangan	
i, Sandra Hill, swear under oa	th/affirm that all the information s	submitted or	r to be submitted	for the purp	oses of this application	i is true & correct.	
HIOOD							
Buch							
Signature of the Specialist							
Sandra Hill – Social Scien	tist (sala proprietor)						
	ist (sole proprietor)						
Name of Company 8 OCT 7	12Ö						
Date							
(Against	4						
Signature of the Copyrise Trieco	MISTABLE CUI	D-050164	DATACLE CONTRACT	PATRICIA CONTRACTOR			
A.F. MASETI-M	ZINGELWA	OSET ALICE	ANSE POLISH	DIENS			
Date		UP	OCT :- 1	-			
(59.55)			001				
Details of Specialist, Declaration	and Undertaking Under Oath					Page 2 of 2	
	low	PR - EP-20	NOVED COLOR				

DRAFT BASIC ASSESSMENT REPORT: Basic Assessment for the Proposed Development of Electrical Grid Infrastructure to support the proposed nine 175 MW Solar Photovoltaic Facilities and associated Infrastructure (i.e. Witte Wall PV 1, Witte Wall PV 2, Grootfontein PV 1, Grootfontein PV 2, Grootfontein PV 3, Hoek Doornen PV 1, Hoek Doornen PV 3, and Hoek Doornen PV 4), near Touws River, Western Cape



DETAILS OF THE SPECIALIST, DECLARATION OF INTEREST AND UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH

File Reference Number: NEAS Reference Number: Date Received:

(i or official asc only)	
geroomigen:	
DEA/EIA/	

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

PROIECT TITLE

THE PROPOSED GROOTFONTEIN 1, 2 AND 3 SOLAR PV FACILITIES AND THEIR ASSOCIATED ELECTRICAL GRID INFRASTRUCTURE NEAR TOUWS RIVER, WESTERN CAPE PROVINCE

/For official use only/

Kindly note the following:

- This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental
 Assessment Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or
 produced by the Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at
 https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

Departmental Details

Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Private Bag X447

Pretoria 0001

Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Environment House 473 Steve Biko Road

Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at:

Email: EIAAdmin@environment.gov.za

1. SPECIALIST INFORMATIO	N	- Nurveille				20
Specialist Company	Sandra Hill – Social Scie	entist				1
Name:	Contribution found	1. 1.			1000	49
B-BBEE	(indicate 1 to 8 or non-	F	Percenta Procurer recognit	ment	100%	
Specialist name:	compliant) Sandra Hill	1	ecognic	IOII		-
Specialist Qualifications:	BSocSci (Honours)					-
Professional						+
affiliation/registration:	iva					
Physical address:	1a Wolfe Street, Wynbe	ra Cape Town	7800			1
Postal address:	1a Wolfe Street, Wynbe					-
Postal code:		2251	4			
	7800	Cell:		082 729 2351		-
Telephone:	082 729 2351	Fax:		n/a		-
E-mail:	sandra@write-now.co.z	za				1
 DECLARATION BY THE SP Sandra Hill, declare that – 	ECIALIST					
 I act as the independent spe 	acialist in this application;					
그렇게 그 물이면 아내가 밥을 만든 살아왔다면 내가 되었다면 했다.	ing to the application in an object	ctive manner, even if	this resu	lts in views	and findings that are not fa	vourable to
the applicant;	o approach in an object	maratary cross a	1000	1997-1597		
		245-350 (S6522-25-50)	angaran	57.000		
	ircumstances that may comprom					
 I have expertise in condu 	cting the specialist report relev	ant to this application	on, includ	ing knowle	dge of the Act, Regulation	is and any
guidelines that have relevan						
프랑스님 집 중 () : (egulations and all other applicable	la lanielation:				
 I have no, and will not enga 	ge in, conflicting interests in the u	undertaking of the act	tivity;			
 I undertake to disclose to t 	he applicant and the competent	authority all material	I informat	ion in my p	ossession that reasonably	has or may
have the potential of influen	cing - any decision to be taken v	with respect to the an	olication I	ov the como	etent authority; and - the o	biectivity of
	nt to be prepared by myself for su					
			peterit au	u rority,		
 all the particulars furnished 	by me in this form are true and o	orrect; and				
 I realise that a false declara 	tion is an offence in terms of regu	ulation 48 and is puni	shable in	terms of se	ction 24F of the Act.	
Hoo	1					
(H/V)	L	40				
-		150	-			
Signature of the Specialist						
	_ 12					
Sandra Hill – Social Scien	tist (sole proprietor)					
Name of Company:	ust facto bi obito.					
BOOT 202	0					
Date						
3. UNDERTAKING UNDER OA						
i, Sandra Hill, swear under oa	th/affirm that all the information s	submitted or to be sub	omitted fo	r the purpos	ses of this application is true	& correct.
4000						
1401X						
- COU-						
Signature of the Specialist						
Sandra Hill – Social Scien	tist (sole proprietor)					
Name of Company					R-10-11-32-25	
	200					
8 OCT 2	220					
Date						
(1,0)	<i>_</i>					
MERITANE						
Signature of the Copyrise property	WSJARIE	D. ACCOUNT				
organisms or the Charles State (C	ZINGELWA	U-AFREKARINE H	D-AFRIKAANSE POLISIEDIENS			
A.F. MASETI-M	LINGELWA	*FILLER OF	17.5			
Date		n a OC1	1.1			
Details of Specialist, Declaration	and Undertaking Under Oath				T C	age 2 of 2
promote production	and an an anglorizon open	10000			ă.	-0

DRAFT BASIC ASSESSMENT REPORT: Basic Assessment for the Proposed Development of Electrical Grid Infrastructure to support the proposed nine 175 MW Solar Photovoltaic Facilities and associated Infrastructure (i.e. Witte Wall PV 1, Witte Wall PV 2, Grootfontein PV 1, Grootfontein PV 2, Grootfontein PV 3, Hoek Doornen PV 1, Hoek Doornen PV 3, and Hoek Doornen PV 4), near Touws River, Western Cape



DETAILS OF THE SPECIALIST, DECLARATION OF INTEREST AND UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH

File Reference Number: NEAS Reference Number: Date Received:

(ror official account)	
8.700-L-7.00 U.N	
DEA/EIA/	

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

PROJECT TITLE

THE PROPOSED HOEK DOORNEN 1, 2, 3 AND 4 SOLAR PV FACILITIES AND THEIR ASSOCIATED ELECTRICAL GRID INFRASTRUCTURE NEAR TOUWS RIVER, WESTERN CAPE PROVINCE

/For official use only)

Kindly note the following:

- This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental
 Assessment Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or
 produced by the Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at
 https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

Departmental Details

Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Private Bag X447

Pretoria 0001

Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Environment House 473 Steve Biko Road

Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at:

Email: EIAAdmin@environment.gov.za

1. SPECIALIST INFORMATIO	N			
Specialist Company	Sandra Hill – Social Scie	entist		
Name: B-BBEE	Contribution level (indicate 1 to 8 or non-	4	Percentage Procurement	100%
	compliant)		recognition	
Specialist name:	Sandra Hill	*		***
Specialist Qualifications:	BSocSci (Honours)			
Professional				
affiliation/registration:				
Physical address:	1a Wolfe Street, Wynbe	erg, Cape To	wn. 7800	
Postal address:	the comme was aren to from	erg, Cape To		
Postal code:	7000	Cell	: 082 7	29 2351
Telephone:	082 729 2351	Fax	n/a	
E-mail:	sandra@write-now.co.	za		
DECLARATION BY THE SP I, Sandra Hill, declare that – I act as the independent spe				
. I will perform the work relat	ing to the application in an obje	ctive manner, eve	n if this results in vie	ws and findings that are not favourable
the applicant;				
	circumstances that may compron	nisa my objectivity	in performing such w	vork:
I have expertise in condu-	cting the specialist report relev			wledge of the Act, Regulations and
이래 되면서 전시되었다고요? (1.6) 하게 되었다.	nce to the proposed activity;	and the second s		
 I will comply with the Act, R 	egulations and all other applicab	le legislation;		
 I have no, and will not enga 	ige in, conflicting interests in the	undertaking of the	activity;	
 I undertake to disclose to t 	the applicant and the competent	authority all mat	erial information in m	y possession that reasonably has or n
	noing - any decision to be taken on to be prepared by myself for si			ompetent authority; and - the objectivity
			ompetent dualonty,	
	by me in this form are true and o			entholis translations and the
I realise that a false declara	ation is an offence in terms of reg	ulation 48 and is p	ounishable in terms o	section 24F of the Act.
Signature of the Specialist				
	9			
C	Est trala accordator			
Sandra Hill – Social Scien	tist (sole proprietor)			
Name of Company: 8 OCT 202	<u>,</u> O			
Date				
UNDERTAKING UNDER OA I, Sandra Hill, swear under oa		submitted or to be	submitted for the pu	poses of this application is true & corre
BUUL		÷		
Signature of the Specialist				
Sandra Hill – Social Scien	tist (sole proprietor)			
Name of Company				
1910 Million (1910)	020			
Date	200			
Asplanet	4			
Signature of the Coppraison PCC A.F. MASETI-M	INSTABLE SUI	D-AFRIKAANS	POLISIEDIENS	
Date		n a oc	- I	
Details of Specialist, Declaration	and Undertaking Under Oath	- 00		Page 2 o
perallo di opposibilitti, pedialittiti	and other laking united Odd)		The second secon	rage 2 0

DRAFT BASIC ASSESSMENT REPORT: Basic Assessment for the Proposed Development of Electrical Grid Infrastructure to support the proposed nine 175 MW Solar Photovoltaic Facilities and associated Infrastructure (i.e. Witte Wall PV 1, Witte Wall PV 2, Grootfontein PV 1, Grootfontein PV 2, Grootfontein PV 3, Hoek Doornen PV 1, Hoek Doornen PV 3, and Hoek Doornen PV 4), near Touws River, Western Cape

Declaration of Charl Muller: Geohydrology Assessment



DETAILS OF THE SPECIALIST, DECLARATION OF INTEREST AND UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH

File Reference Number:
NEAS Reference Number:
Date Received:

(For official use only)				
(i or official doc off),	Santage di Santa da	AND THE PERSON NAMED IN	WATER TO THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF	330
	0			
DEA/EIA/				
				_
		200 0000		

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

PROJECT TITLE

Basic Assessments for the Proposed Development of two 175 MW Solar Photovoltaic Facilities and associated Electrical Grid Infrastructure (i.e. Witte Wall 1 and Witte Wall 2), near Touws River, Western Cape

Kindly note the following:

- This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment
 Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the
 Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at
 https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

Departmental Details

Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Private Bag X447

Pretoria

0001

Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Environment House

473 Steve Biko Road

Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at:

Email: EIAAdmin@environment.gov.za

Details of Specialist, Declaration and Undertaking Under Oath

DRAFT BASIC ASSESSMENT REPORT: Basic Assessment for the Proposed Development of Electrical Grid Infrastructure to support the proposed nine 175 MW Solar Photovoltaic Facilities and associated Infrastructure (i.e. Witte Wall PV 1, Witte Wall PV 2, Grootfontein PV 1, Grootfontein PV 2, Grootfontein PV 3, Hoek Doornen PV 1, Hoek Doornen PV 3, and Hoek Doornen PV 4), near Touws River, Western Cape

i. OLLOIALIOI INI ORIMATIO	ST INFORMATION	1.
----------------------------	----------------	----

Specialist Company Name:	GEOSS SOUTH AF	RICA CP	TY) LTD	
B-BBEE			Percentage	0.1
	to 8 or non-compliant)	4	Procurement	100%.
			recognition	
Specialist name:	Charl Muller		V 4/4	
Specialist Qualifications:	BScHons (Earth Sc	iences)	AND MEng	(Civil Engineering)
Professional				
affiliation/registration:				
Physical address:	Unit 12, Technostell Building, 9 Quantum St, Techno Park, Stellenbosch, 7600			
Postal address:	P.O. BOX 12412, Die	2 Boors	x, Stellenbo	sch
Postal code:	7613	Cell:	0798	24 6157
Telephone:	021 880 1079	Fax:	0866	05 1121
E-mail:	cmuller@geoss	co. Za		

DECL	ARATION	BY THE	SPECIALIST
------------------------	---------	--------	-------------------

l.	Charl	Muller	, declare that -
٠, .			accidite the

- I act as the independent specialist in this application;
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant;
- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act,
 Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that
 reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing any decision to be taken with respect to the application by
 the competent authority; and the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for
 submission to the competent authority;
- all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
- I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.

Signature of the Specialist

GEOSS SOUTH AFRICA (PTY) UTD

Name of Company:

30/October/2020

Details of Specialist, Declaration and Undertaking Under Oath

Page 2 of 3

3. UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH/ AFFIRMATION
i,
Signature of the Specialist
GEOSS SOUTH AFRICA (PTY) LTD Name of Company
Date Date LUGU Signature of the Commissioner of Oaths
STASIE BEVELVOERDER STELLENBOSCH 2020 -10- 3 0 STELLENBOSCH STATION COMPANY POLICE SERVICE

DRAFT BASIC ASSESSMENT REPORT: Basic Assessment for the Proposed Development of Electrical Grid Infrastructure to support the proposed nine 175 MW Solar Photovoltaic Facilities and associated Infrastructure (i.e. Witte Wall PV 1, Witte Wall PV 2, Grootfontein PV 1, Grootfontein PV 2, Grootfontein PV 3, Hoek Doornen PV 1, Hoek Doornen PV 2, Hoek Doornen PV 3, and Hoek Doornen PV 4), near Touws River, Western Cape



DETAILS OF THE SPECIALIST, DECLARATION OF INTEREST AND UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH

File Reference Number: NEAS Reference Number: Date Received:

2000年

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

PROJECT TITLE

Basic Assessments for the Proposed Development of three 175 MW Solar Photovoltaic Facilities and associated Electrical Grid Infrastructure (i.e. Grootfontein 1; Grootfontein 2; and Grootfontein 3), near Touws River, Western Cape

Kindly note the following:

- 1. This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- 2. This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the The latest available Departmental templates are Competent Authority. https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- 3. A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

Departmental Details

Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Private Bag X447

Pretoria

0001

Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Environment House 473 Steve Biko Road

Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at:

Email: EIAAdmin@environment.gov.za

Details of Specialist, Declaration and Undertaking Under Oath

DRAFT BASIC ASSESSMENT REPORT: Basic Assessment for the Proposed Development of Electrical Grid Infrastructure to support the proposed nine 175 MW Solar Photovoltaic Facilities and associated Infrastructure (i.e. Witte Wall PV 1, Witte Wall PV 2, Grootfontein PV 1, Grootfontein PV 2, Grootfontein PV 3, Hoek Doornen PV 1, Hoek Doornen PV 3, and Hoek Doornen PV 4), near Touws River, Western Cape

4	SPECIAL	ICT INIC	JONAY.	TION
	SPECIAL	JOI INT	JKIVIA	HUN

Specialist Company Name:	GEOSS SOUTH 1	AFRICA (PTY) LTD	
B-BBEE	Contribution level (indicate 1		Percentage	0)
	to 8 or non-compliant)	4	Procurement	100%
			recognition	, , , ,
Specialist name:	Charl Muller			
Specialist Qualifications:	BScHons (Earth	Sciences)	AND ME	ing (Civil Engineering)
Professional		12 -)
affiliation/registration:		no. 123		
Physical address:	Unit 12, Technostell Bui	Iding 9 Qu	antum street,	Techno Park, Stellenbosch, 7600
Postal address:	P.O. BOX 12412, Die Bui	ord, Stell	enbusch	
Postal code:	7613	Cell:	0	79824 6157
Telephone:	021 880 1079	Fax:	0	1866051121
E-mail:	cmuller@geoss.co.7	:9		

2.	DECLAR	ATION BY THE SPE	CIALIST
L	Charl	Muller	declare that -

- I act as the independent specialist in this application;
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings
 that are not favourable to the applicant;
- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act,
 Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that
 reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing any decision to be taken with respect to the application by
 the competent authority; and the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for
 submission to the competent authority;
- · all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
- I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.

Signature of the Specialist

GEOSS SOUTH AFRICA (PTY) LTD

Name of Company:

30 / October / 2020

Date

Details of Specialist, Declaration and Undertaking Under Oath

3. UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH/ AFFIRMATION
I, <u>Charl Muller</u> , swear under oath / affirm that all the information submitted or to be submitted for the purposes of this application is true and correct.
Signature of the Specialist
GEDSS SOUTH AFRICA (PTY) LTD Name of Company
30/October/2020 Date District
Date Autro
Signature of the Commissioner of Oaths
Date STASIE BEVELVERDER STELLENBOSCH
2020 -10- 3 0 ETELLENBOSCH STATION SOURCEASSETS SOUTH ASSETS SOURCES
SOUTH AFRICAN POLICE SERVICE

DRAFT BASIC ASSESSMENT REPORT: Basic Assessment for the Proposed Development of Electrical Grid Infrastructure to support the proposed nine 175 MW Solar Photovoltaic Facilities and associated Infrastructure (i.e. Witte Wall PV 1, Witte Wall PV 2, Grootfontein PV 1, Grootfontein PV 2, Grootfontein PV 3, Hoek Doornen PV 1, Hoek Doornen PV 3, and Hoek Doornen PV 4), near Touws River, Western Cape



DETAILS OF THE SPECIALIST, DECLARATION OF INTEREST AND UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH

File Reference Number: NEAS Reference Number: Date Received:

(For official use only)	
DEA/EIA/	

Application for authorisation in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, Act No. 107 of 1998, as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Regulations, 2014, as amended (the Regulations)

PROJECT TITLE

Basic Assessments for the Proposed Development of four 175 MW Solar Photovoltaic Facilities and associated Electrical Grid Infrastructure (i.e. Hoek Doornen 1; Hoek Doornen 2; Hoek Doornen 3; and Hoek Doornen 4), near Touws River, Western Cape

Kindly note the following:

- This form must always be used for applications that must be subjected to Basic Assessment or Scoping & Environmental Impact Reporting where this Department is the Competent Authority.
- This form is current as of 01 September 2018. It is the responsibility of the Applicant / Environmental Assessment
 Practitioner (EAP) to ascertain whether subsequent versions of the form have been published or produced by the
 Competent Authority. The latest available Departmental templates are available at
 https://www.environment.gov.za/documents/forms.
- A copy of this form containing original signatures must be appended to all Draft and Final Reports submitted to the department for consideration.
- 4. All documentation delivered to the physical address contained in this form must be delivered during the official Departmental Officer Hours which is visible on the Departmental gate.
- All EIA related documents (includes application forms, reports or any EIA related submissions) that are faxed; emailed; delivered to Security or placed in the Departmental Tender Box will not be accepted, only hardcopy submissions are accepted.

Departmental Details

Postal address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Private Bag X447

Pretoria

0001

Physical address:

Department of Environmental Affairs

Attention: Chief Director: Integrated Environmental Authorisations

Environment House

473 Steve Biko Road

Arcadia

Queries must be directed to the Directorate: Coordination, Strategic Planning and Support at:

Email: EIAAdmin@environment.gov.za

Details of Specialist, Declaration and Undertaking Under Oath

DRAFT BASIC ASSESSMENT REPORT: Basic Assessment for the Proposed Development of Electrical Grid Infrastructure to support the proposed nine 175 MW Solar Photovoltaic Facilities and associated Infrastructure (i.e. Witte Wall PV 1, Witte Wall PV 2, Grootfontein PV 1, Grootfontein PV 2, Grootfontein PV 3, Hoek Doornen PV 1, Hoek Doornen PV 3, and Hoek Doornen PV 4), near Touws River, Western Cape

1.	SPECIALIST	INFORMATION
----	------------	-------------

Specialist Company Name:	GEOSS SOUTH AFRICA (PTY) LTD			
B-BBEE	Contribution level (indicate 1	150	Percentage	01
	to 8 or non-compliant)	4	Procurement	100%
		200	recognition	
Specialist name:	Charl muller			
Specialist Qualifications:	BSc Hors (Earth Science) AND MEng (Civil Engineering)			
Professional	0			
affiliation/registration:	SACNASP Reg	no. 12	3456	
Physical address:		Building	,9 Quantum st,	Techno Part, Stellenbosd
Postal address:	p. o. Box 12412, Die	Board ;	Stellenbosch	760
Postal code:	7613	Cell:	07983	24 6157
Telephone:	021 8501079	Fax:	086 6	05 1121
E-mail:				

2.	DECLARATION	BY THE	SPECIALIST

l, _	Charl	Muller	, declare that -

- · I act as the independent specialist in this application;
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings
 that are not favourable to the applicant;
- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act,
 Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that
 reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing any decision to be taken with respect to the application by
 the competent authority; and the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for
 submission to the competent authority;
- all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
- I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.

Signature of the Specialist

GEOSS SOUTH AFRICA (PTY) LTD

Name of Company:

30/odober/2020

Date

Details of Specialist, Declaration and Undertaking Under Oath

Page 2 of 3

3. UNDERTAKING UNDER OATH/ AFFIRMATION
I, <u>Charl Muller</u> , swear under oath / affirm that all the information submitted or to be submitted for the purposes of this application is true and correct.
Signature of the Specialist
GEOSS SOUTH AFRICA (PTY) LTD
Name of Company
30/ october/2020
Date / Clks
Signature of the Commissioner of Oaths
Date
STAGE BEVELVOERDER STAGE BEVELVOERDER STELLENBOSCH 2020 - 10 - 3 0 STELLENBOSCH STATION COMMANDICA STATION COMMANDICA SOUTH AFRICAN FOUT & SERVICE